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OVERVIEW

The study was conducted for CNN via web and telephone on the SSRS Opinion Panel, a nationally representative
panel of U.S. adults ages 18 or older recruited using probability-based sampling techniques. SSRS is an independent
research company. Surveys were obtained August 25-31, 2023 with a representative sample of n=1,503
respondents, including an oversample of Republicans and Republican-leaning independents to reach a total of 898
Republicans and Republican-leaning independents. The margin of sampling error for total respondents is +/- 3.5 at
the 95% confidence level. The design effect is 1.93. More information about SSRS can be obtained by visiting
WWW.SSrs.com.

EMBARGOED FOR RELEASE:
Tuesday, September 5 at 12:00 p.m.

NOTE ABOUT RESULTS

Unless otherwise noted, results beginning with the August 3-6, 2017 survey and ending with the April 21-26, 2021
survey are from polls conducted by SSRS via telephone only. For more information about other trend data included
in this topline, please see the “More on Methodology” section at the end of this document.

Results beginning with the March 31-April 2, 2006 survey and ending with the April 22-25, 2017 survey are from
telephone surveys conducted by ORC International. Results before March 31, 2006 are from telephone surveys
conducted by Gallup.

Question text noted in parentheses was rotated or randomized. Values less than 0.5 percent are indicated by an
asterisk (*).

NOTE ABOUT CROSSTABS

Surveys were conducted among a representative sample of the adult population, age 18 or older, of the United
States. Members of demographic groups not shown in the published crosstabs are represented in the results for
each question in the poll. Crosstabs on the pages that follow only include results for subgroups with a minimum
N=125 unweighted cases. Results for subgroups with fewer than N=125 unweighted cases are not displayed and
instead are denoted with "SN" because samples of that size carry larger margins of sampling error and can be too
small to be projectable with confidence to their true values in the population.
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FV1. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. [ITEMS
ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER]

Donald Trump Favorable opinion | Unfavorable opinion Never heard of No opinion
Aug. 25-31, 2023 35% 56% 1% 7%
June 13-17, 2023 33% 59% * 8%
May 17-20, 2023 37% 57% 1% 5%
January 19-22, 2023 32% 63% * 5%
December 1-7, 2022 31% 60% * 9%
January 9-14, 2021/ 33% 64% 0% 2%
October 23-26, 2020 41% 56% 1% 2%
October 1-4, 2020 39% 59% * 3%
Aug. 28-Sept. 01, 2020 40% 56% 0% 4%
August 12-15, 2020 43% 55% * 2%
May 7-10, 2020 43% 55% * 2%
March 4-7, 2020 43% 54% * 2%
December 12-15, 2019 43% 53% * 3%
October 17-20, 2019 42% 56% * 1%
June 28-30, 2019 41% 56% * 2%
May 28-31, 2019 45% 53% * 2%
April 25-28, 2019 45% 54% 0% 1%
March 14-17, 2019 41% 54% * 5%
Jan. 30-Feb. 02, 2019 42% 55% * 3%
December 06-09, 2018 40% 55% * 5%
October 04-07, 2018 41% 54% * 4%
September 06-09, 2018 36% 61% * 3%
June 14-17, 2018 40% 55% 1% 4%
May 02-05, 2018 42% 55% -- 4%
January 14-18, 2018 40% 57% * 3%
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FV1. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. [ITEMS
ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER] (CONTINUED)

Donald Trump Favorable opinion | Unfavorable opinion Never heard of No opinion
December 14-17, 2017 36% 60% * 3%
November 02-05, 2017 38% 59% * 3%
September 17-20, 2017 41% 57% * 2%
April 22-25, 2017 45% 53% * 1%
March 01-04, 2017 45% 53% * 1%
January 12-15, 2017 44% 53% * 3%
November 17-20, 2016 47% 50% 1% 2%
October 20-23, 2016 36% 61% 1% 2%
July 29-31, 2016 33% 61% * 5%
July 22-24, 2016 43% 52% 1% 4%
July 13-16, 2016 37% 59% * 4%
June 16-19, 2016 38% 60% 1% 1%
April 25-May 1, 2016 39% 57% * 3%
March 17-20, 2016 31% 67% * 2%
February 24-27, 2016 37% 60% * 2%
January 21-24, 2016 40% 55% 1% 3%
December 17-21, 2015 39% 57% 1% 2%
September 17-19, 2015 31% 59% 1% 9%
August 13-16, 2015 36% 59% 1% 3%
July 22-25, 2015 33% 58% 2% 7%
April 29-May 1, 2011 31% 64% * 4%
June 16-19, 2005 50% 38% 2% 10%
October 8-10, 1999 33% 58% 2% 7%
September 23-26, 1999 41% 47% 3% 9%

A Question wording prior to the June-July 2022 survey: “We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the

news.”
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FV1. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. [ITEMS
ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER] (CONTINUED)

Rudy Giuliani Favorable opinion Unfavorable opinion Never heard of No opinion
Aug. 25-31, 2023 16% 51% 15% 17%
October 17-20, 2019 30% 56% 8% 6%
June 14-17, 2018 31% 45% 12% 11%
July 13-16, 2016 44% 25% 18% 13%
June 3-7, 2011 55% 25% 11% 9%
Aug. 29-31, 2008* 46% 39% 4% 11%
September 7-9, 2007 54% 32% 5% 9%
June 22-24, 2007 58% 27% 7% 8%
March 9-11, 2007 56% 21% 11% 12%
November 3-5, 2006 60% 18% 10% 12%

* Asked of half sample
CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS

Favorable Unfavorable Never heard of No opinion
Rudy Giuliani
2005 Jul 25-28 64% 19% 9% 8%
2004 Aug 23-25* 65% 14% 6% 15%
* Asked of half sample

CNN/TIME TRENDS FOR COMPARISON

Favorable Unfavorable Not familiar No opinion
Former New York City
Mayor Rudolph Giuliani
2002 Aug 28-29 76% 9% 13% 2%

QUESTION WORDING: Next, I'm going to read you the names of some people in the news today. Please
tell me whether you have generally favorable or generally unfavorable impressions of each, or whether
you are not familiar enough to say one way or another.

ial 1Jack
Specia :;:‘tfe lac Favorable opinion Unfavorable opinion Never heard of No opinion
Aug. 25-31, 2023 17% 18% 46% 20%
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(Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote, n=784)

RP1. Here is a list of people who may be running for the Republican nomination for president in 2024. Please
indicate which of those candidates you would be most likely to support for the Republican nomination for
president in 2024, or if you would support someone else. [RESPONSES RANDOMIZED; “SOMEONE ELSE” ALWAYS

LAST]
Aug. 25-31, 2023 June 13-17, 2023 May 17-20, 2023*

North Dakota Governor Doug Burgum 1% * 1%
Former New Jersey Governor Chris Christie 2% 3% 2%
Florida Governor Ron DeSantis 18% 26% 26%
Radio host Larry Elder 1% * *

Former U.N. Ambassador Nikki Haley 7% 5% 6%
Former Congressman Will Hurd * NA NA
Former Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson * 1% 1%
Businessman Perry Johnson * NA NA
Former Vice President Mike Pence 7% 9% 6%
Businessman Vivek Ramaswamy 6% 1% 1%
South Carolina Senator Tim Scott 3% 1% 2%
Miami Mayor Francis Suarez** * NA NA
New Hampshire Governor Chris Sununu NA NA 1%
Former President Donald Trump 52% 47% 53%
Someone else 1% 1% *

No opinion 1% 1% 1%

*North Dakota Governor Doug Burgum was added to the survey on May 18, 2023.
**Miami Mayor Francis Suarez suspended his campaign on Aug. 29, 2023.

COMPARE TO:
March 8-12, 2023

Florida Governor Ron DeSantis 36%
Former U.N. Ambassador Nikki Haley 6%
Former Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson 1%
Former Vice President Mike Pence 6%
Former Secretary of State Mike Pompeo 1%
South Carolina Senator Tim Scott 2%
New Hampshire Governor Chris Sununu 2%
Former President Donald Trump 40%
Virginia Governor Glenn Youngkin 1%
Someone else 3%
No opinion 1%
QUESTION WORDING: Here is a list of people who may be running for the Republican nomination for president in 2024.
Please indicate which of those candidates you would be most likely to support for the Republican nomination for
president in 2024, or if you would support someone else. [RESPONSES RANDOMIZED; "SOMEONE ELSE" ALWAYS LAST]
*Asked of Republicans or Republican-leaning independents except those who said they did not plan to participate in the
2024 Republican presidential primary or caucus.
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(Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote and selected a candidate they would
be most likely to support for the Republican nomination for president in 2024, n=773)

RP2. And who would be your SECOND choice for the Republican nomination for president in 2024? [RESPONSES
RANDOMIZED IN SAME ORDER AS RP1; "SOMEONE ELSE" ALWAYS LAST]

Aug. 25-31, 2023 June 13-17, 2023 May 17-20, 2023*
North Dakota Governor Doug Burgum 2% 2% 1%
Former New Jersey Governor Chris Christie 1% 6% 1%
Florida Governor Ron DeSantis 28% 32% 34%
Radio host Larry Elder 2% 1% 3%
Former U.N. Ambassador Nikki Haley 11% 9% 11%
Former Congressman Will Hurd * NA NA
Former Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson 2% 1% 1%
Businessman Perry Johnson 1% NA NA
Former Vice President Mike Pence 11% 15% 14%
Businessman Vivek Ramaswamy 14% 5% 5%
South Carolina Senator Tim Scott 7% 11% 6%
Miami Mayor Francis Suarez 1% NA NA
New Hampshire Governor Chris Sununu NA NA 1%
Former President Donald Trump 11% 15% 15%
Someone else 1% 1% 2%
No opinion 4% 3% 4%

*North Dakota Governor Doug Burgum was added to the survey on May 18, 2023.

COMPARE TO:
March 8-12, 2023

Florida Governor Ron DeSantis 31%
Former U.N. Ambassador Nikki Haley 9%
Former Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson 2%
Former Vice President Mike Pence 17%
Former Secretary of State Mike Pompeo 8%
South Carolina Senator Tim Scott 3%
New Hampshire Governor Chris Sununu 2%
Former President Donald Trump 20%
Virginia Governor Glenn Youngkin 3%
Someone else 1%
No opinion 1%
QUESTION WORDING: And who would be your SECOND choice for the Republican nomination for president in 2024?
[RESPONSES RANDOMIZED IN SAME ORDER AS RP1; "SOMEONE ELSE" ALWAYS LAST]
*Asked of Republicans or Republican-leaning independents who selected a candidate they would be most likely to
support for the Republican nomination for president in 2024.
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(Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote, n=784)
RP1. Here is a list of people who may be running for the Republican nomination for president in 2024. Please
indicate which of those candidates you would be most likely to support for the Republican nomination for
president in 2024, or if you would support someone else. [RESPONSES RANDOMIZED; "SOMEONE ELSE" ALWAYS

LAST]

RP2. And who would be your SECOND choice for the Republican nomination for president in 2024? [RESPONSES
RANDOMIZED IN SAME ORDER AS RP1; "SOMEONE ELSE" ALWAYS LAST]

RP1/RP2 COMBO TABLE

Aug. 25-31, 2023 June 13-17, 2023 May 17-20, 2023*
North Dakota Governor Doug Burgum 1% 3% 1%
Former New Jersey Governor Chris Christie 6% 9% 5%
Florida Governor Ron DeSantis 46% 57% 59%
Radio host Larry Elder 3% 1% 1%
Former U.N. Ambassador Nikki Haley 18% 14% 16%
Former Congressman Will Hurd 1% NA NA
Former Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson 2% 2% 2%
Businessman Perry Johnson 2% NA NA
Former Vice President Mike Pence 17% 23% 20%
Businessman Vivek Ramaswamy 19% 6% 6%
South Carolina Senator Tim Scott 10% 15% 8%
Miami Mayor Francis Suarez 1% NA NA
New Hampshire Governor Chris Sununu NA NA 2%
Former President Donald Trump 63% 61% 68%
Someone else 2% 2% 3%
No opinion on candidate 1% 1% 1%

*North Dakota Governor Doug Burgum was added to the survey on May 18, 2023.

COMPARE TO:

March 8-12, 2023

Florida Governor Ron DeSantis 65%
Former U.N. Ambassador Nikki Haley 15%
Former Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson 3%
Former Vice President Mike Pence 22%
Former Secretary of State Mike Pompeo 9%
South Carolina Senator Tim Scott 5%
New Hampshire Governor Chris Sununu 5%
Former President Donald Trump 59%
Virginia Governor Glenn Youngkin 1%
Someone else 7%
No opinion on candidate 1%

2024 Republican presidential primary or caucus

*Asked of Republicans or Republican-leaning independents except those who said they did not plan to participate in the
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(Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote and selected a first-choice candidate
for the Republican nomination for president in 2024; n=773)

RP3. Thinking again about your first-choice candidate, would you say you will definitely support [INSERT RESPONSE
TO RP1], or is it possible you might change your mind?

Definitely support Might change mind No opinion
Aug. 25-31, 2023 65% 35% *
June 13-17, 2023 59% 41% 0%
March 8-12, 2023* 60% 40% *

*Asked of Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who selected a first-choice candidate for the Republican
nomination for president in 2024.

(Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote and selected a first-choice candidate

for the Republican nomination for president in 2024; n=773)
Q14. What is the most important reason why you support [INSERT RESPONSE TO RP1]? Is it mostly because of...
[FIRST TWO RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]

Her/His character

Her/His positions on

Or more because you

and personal traits the issues LI I|ke. LGRS No opinion
candidates
Aug. 25-31, 2023 14% 77% 8% *

(Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote, n=784)

RP2a. For each of the following possible Republican candidates for president, please indicate whether you would
consider supporting that person for the Republican nomination or whether you would not support them for the
nomination under any circumstances. [NAMES RANDOMIZED IN SAME ORDER AS RP1]

Would consider R amsanea
Chris Christie Currently supporting e under any No opinion
circumstances
Aug. 25-31, 2023 2% 31% 66% *
June 13-17, 2023 3% 36% 61% *
May 17-20, 2023 2% 36% 60% 3%
. Would not support
Ron DeSantis Currently supporting WZ:::’pZ?;::er under any No opinion
circumstances
Aug. 25-31, 2023 18% 60% 22% *
June 13-17, 2023 26% 53% 21% *
May 17-20, 2023 26% 59% 15% 1%
. Would not support
Nikki Haley Currently supporting sz::ip(;(:hn.sr.‘l:er under any No opinion
circumstances
Aug. 25-31, 2023 7% 56% 36% 1%
June 13-17, 2023 5% 57% 37% 1%
May 17-20, 2023 6% 55% 36% 3%
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(Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote, n=784)
RP2a. For each of the following possible Republican candidates for president, please indicate whether you would
consider supporting that person for the Republican nomination or whether you would not support them for the

nomination under any circumstances. [NAMES RANDOMIZED IN SAME ORDER AS RP1] (CONTINUED)

Would consider

Would not support

Asa Hutchi I i d N ini
sa Hutchinson Currently supporting supporting . under any 0 opinion
circumstances
Aug. 25-31, 2023 * 36% 61% 2%
May 17-20, 2023 1% 40% 55% 5%
Would consider W EIGEDETTTe
Mike Pence Currently supporting . under any No opinion
supporting .
circumstances
Aug. 25-31, 2023 7% 43% 50% *
June 13-17, 2023 9% 47% 44% *
May 17-20, 2023 6% 48% 45% 1%
. Would not support
Vivek Ramaswamy Currently supporting LEnE c0n.5|der under any No opinion
supporting .
circumstances
Aug. 25-31, 2023 6% 52% 41% 1%
May 17-20, 2023 1% 47% 46% 6%
Would consider W EI DT e:
Tim Scott Currently supporting . under any No opinion
supporting .
circumstances
Aug. 25-31, 2023 3% 60% 36% 1%
June 13-17, 2023 4% 61% 34% 1%
May 17-20, 2023 2% 58% 37% 3%
. Would not support
Donald Trump Currently supporting LI con.SIder under any No opinion
supporting .
circumstances
Aug. 25-31, 2023 52% 29% 19% *
June 13-17, 2023 47% 31% 23% *
May 17-20, 2023 53% 31% 16% *
Would consider LRI E DB eI e
Doug Burgum Currently supporting . under any No opinion
supporting
circumstances
Aug. 25-31, 2023 1% 39% 58% 1%
June 13-17, 2023 * 38% 60% 2%
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(Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote, n=784)
Q16. Regardless of who you may support, which Republican candidate for president do you think can best handle
(INSERT ITEM)? [RESPONSES RANDOMIZED; “SOMEONE ELSE” ALWAYS LAST]

The economy Aug. 25-31, 2023
Doug Burgum 1%
Chris Christie 2%
Ron DeSantis 9%
Larry Elder *
Nikki Haley 3%
Will Hurd *
Asa Hutchinson *
Perry Johnson *
Mike Pence 1%
Vivek Ramaswamy 5%
Tim Scott 2%
Francis Suarez 0%
Donald Trump 69%
Someone else *
None of these candidates 1%
No opinion *
Immigration Aug. 25-31, 2023
Doug Burgum *
Chris Christie 3%
Ron DeSantis 13%
Larry Elder *
Nikki Haley 1%
Will Hurd *
Asa Hutchinson *
Perry Johnson *
Mike Pence 1%
Vivek Ramaswamy 3%
Tim Scott 1%
Francis Suarez 1%
Donald Trump 65%
Someone else *
None of these candidates 1%
No opinion *
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(Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote, n=784)
Q16. Regardless of who you may support, which Republican candidate for president do you think can best handle
(INSERT ITEM)? [RESPONSES RANDOMIZED; “SOMEONE ELSE” ALWAYS LAST] (CONTINUED)

The situation in Ukraine Aug. 25-31, 2023
Doug Burgum 1%
Chris Christie 1%
Ron DeSantis 7%
Larry Elder *
Nikki Haley 8%
Will Hurd *
Asa Hutchinson *
Perry Johnson *
Mike Pence 7%
Vivek Ramaswamy 3%
Tim Scott 1%
Francis Suarez *
Donald Trump 63%
Someone else 1%
None of these candidates 7%
No opinion *
Making sure government agencies do not overreach Aug. 25-31, 2023
Doug Burgum 1%
Chris Christie 2%
Ron DeSantis 13%
Larry Elder 1%
Nikki Haley 3%
Will Hurd *
Asa Hutchinson 1%
Perry Johnson *
Mike Pence 5%
Vivek Ramaswamy 7%
Tim Scott 2%
Francis Suarez *
Donald Trump 59%
Someone else *
None of these candidates 5%
No opinion 1%
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(Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote, n=784
Q16. Regardless of who you may support, which Republican candidate for president do you think can best handle
(INSERT ITEM)? [RESPONSES RANDOMIZED; “SOMEONE ELSE” ALWAYS LAST] (CONTINUED)

Crime and safety

Aug. 25-31, 2023

Doug Burgum 1%
Chris Christie 1%
Ron DeSantis 17%
Larry Elder 1%
Nikki Haley 3%
Will Hurd *

Asa Hutchinson 1%
Perry Johnson *

Mike Pence 5%
Vivek Ramaswamy 3%
Tim Scott 2%
Francis Suarez *

Donald Trump 54%
Someone else 1%
None of these candidates 7%

No opinion

*

Education and school policies

Aug. 25-31, 2023

Doug Burgum 2%
Chris Christie 2%
Ron DeSantis 22%
Larry Elder 2%
Nikki Haley 8%
Will Hurd *

Asa Hutchinson 1%
Perry Johnson *

Mike Pence 5%
Vivek Ramaswamy 6%
Tim Scott 2%
Francis Suarez *

Donald Trump 42%
Someone else 1%
None of these candidates 6%
No opinion 1%
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(Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote, n=784)
Q16. Regardless of who you may support, which Republican candidate for president do you think can best handle
(INSERT ITEM)? [RESPONSES RANDOMIZED; “SOMEONE ELSE” ALWAYS LAST] (CONTINUED)

Abortion Aug. 25-31, 2023
Doug Burgum 1%
Chris Christie 1%
Ron DeSantis 14%
Larry Elder 2%
Nikki Haley 13%
Will Hurd *
Asa Hutchinson 1%
Perry Johnson *
Mike Pence 6%
Vivek Ramaswamy 3%
Tim Scott 1%
Francis Suarez 1%
Donald Trump 44%
Someone else 1%
None of these candidates 11%
No opinion 1%

Climate and energy policies

Aug. 25-31, 2023

Doug Burgum 1%
Chris Christie 2%
Ron DeSantis 13%
Larry Elder 1%
Nikki Haley 6%
Will Hurd *
Asa Hutchinson 1%
Perry Johnson *
Mike Pence 6%
Vivek Ramaswamy 7%
Tim Scott 2%
Francis Suarez *
Donald Trump 49%
Someone else 1%
None of these candidates 10%
No opinion 1%
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(Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote, n=784)
Q17. What is your biggest concern, if any, about Donald Trump as a candidate for president in 2024? [OPEN-END]

Aug. 25-31, 2023

Democrats/Opposition will attack him; Won’t work with him 8%
Tactless/Abrasive/Disrespectful/His mouth 8%
Too disliked/Bad public image/Treated unfairly 7%
Indictments/Legal situation 6%
Ego/Arrogance/Self-centeredness 6%
Electability/Would lose 5%
Dishonest/Corrupt/Immoral/Criminal 5%
Elections rigged against him/Kept off ballot 5%
Character/Conduct/Personality (general) 4%
Unstable/Erratic/Crazy/Temper 4%
Could lead to assassination/Civil war/Riots 4%
Too much baggage/Drama 3%
Could be convicted/Imprisoned 3%
Would divide people/Polarize the country 3%
Foreign policy/Image abroad 2%
Age/Health 2%
Use of social media 2%
Unpresidential 2%
Abuse of power/Dangerous to democracy/Won't accept defeat 1%
Deep state/Government would work against him 1%
Media bias against him 1%
His personnel choices/Staffing choices/Management 1%
Attitude toward women/Racial attitudes 1%
Don’t support him 1%
Economic policies 1%
Bad role model *
Will hurt Republican Party *
Immigration policies *
His supporters *
Other policies/Issue positions 1%
Other personal traits 1%
No concerns/Positive comments 18%
Other 3%
No opinion 9%

POLLY | 14



1 Braxton Way Suite 125 | Glen Mills, PA 19342
ssrs.com | @ssrs_research

J.SSIS

~ redefining research

(Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote, n=784
Q18. Regardless of who you support, how likely do you think it is that Donald Trump will win the Republican
nomination for president? [RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]

Ex:ir;;yely Very likely SOII1i1keevI\;hat Not too likely Ncl>itk::yall No opinion
Aug. 25-31, 2023 28% 32% 29% 8% 3% 0%
June 13-17, 2023 23% 29% 35% 11% 3% 0%
May 17-20, 2023 24% 28% 35% 10% 3% 0%

(Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote, n=784)
Q19. As you may have heard, the first debate among the 2024 Republican candidates for president was held the
night of Wednesday, August 23, and aired on Fox News. Which of the following statements best describes you?

| did not watch or .
. I neither watched the
listen to the debate, X
| watched all or most . debate nor paid . .
but I paid close . No opinion
of the debate . attention to news
attention to news A
. about it
about it
Aug. 25-31, 2023 21% 40% 40% 0%

(Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote and paid attention to the debate,
n=497)

Q20. Did you find the debate helpful in thinking about who you would support for the Republican nomination for
president, or was it not helpful?

Yes, it was helpful No, it was not helpful Refused
67% 33% 0%

Aug. 25-31, 2023
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(Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote and paid attention to the debate,
n=497)

Q21. Regardless of who you may support, which 2024 Republican presidential candidate do you think did the best
job in the August 23 debate? [RESPONSES RANDOMIZED; “NONE OF THEM” ALWAYS LAST]

Aug. 25-31, 2023

Vivek Ramaswamy 30%
Ron DeSantis 28%
Nikki Haley 20%
Mike Pence 8%
Tim Scott 4%
Chris Christie 1%
Asa Hutchinson 2%
Doug Burgum 1%
None of them *

No opinion 2%

(Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote and paid attention to the debate,
n=497)

Q22. Thinking about the candidates who participated in the debate, which of them do you most want to hear more
about? You can choose up to three. [RESPONSES RANDOMIZED; “NONE OF THEM” ALWAYS LAST]

Aug. 25-31, 2023
Ron DeSantis 51%
Vivek Ramaswamy 46%
Nikki Haley 40%
Tim Scott 37%
Mike Pence 18%
Doug Burgum 11%
Chris Christie 10%
Asa Hutchinson 8%
None of them 6%
No opinion 1%

Note: Total may exceed 100% due to multiple responses.

POLLY | 16



1 Braxton Way Suite 125 | Glen Mills, PA 19342
‘ h ssrs.com | @ssrs_research

redefining research

Q37. Would you say that you are or are not seriously concerned about the way the criminal charges against Donald
Trump might negatively affect each of the following? (INSERT ITEM)

No, not seriously

No opinion
concerned

Aug. 25-31, 2023 Yes, seriously concerned

(ASKED OF
REPUBLICANS/REPUBLICAN-
LEANING INDEPENDENTS
ONLY, n=898) 44% 56% *
His ability to win the 2024
election if chosen as the
Republican nominee

His ability to serve another
full term as president if re- 56% 44% *
elected

His ability to be an effective
president while facing 60% 40% *
criminal charges, if elected

(Republicans/Republican-leaning independents, n=898)

No, not seriously

No opinion
concerned

Aug. 25-31, 2023 Yes, seriously concerned

His ability to win the 2024
election if chosen as the 44% 56% *
Republican nominee

His ability to serve another

full term as president if re- 32% 68% *
elected

His ability to be an effective

president while facing 35% 65% *

criminal charges, if elected
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Q38. As you may have heard, Donald Trump is facing criminal charges in four separate cases. For each of these
cases, please indicate whether you think, if true, those charges (should disqualify Trump from the presidency), (cast
doubts on his fitness for the job, but are not disqualifying, or (are not relevant to his fitness for the presidency)?
(INSERT ITEM) [RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF; ITEMS ASKED IN

RANDOM ORDER]

hi
Should disqualify ;::tesd::) t:t:h:qo: Are not relevant to
Aug. 25-31, 2023 Trump from the 199, his fitness for the No opinion
residenc PG residenc
P i disqualifying P i
Charges related to
hush money 31% 29% 39% 1%
payments to an
adult film actress
Charges related to
classified docun’1ents 43% 249% 339% 0%
found at Trump’s
home
Charges related to
efforts to overturn 48% 19% 33% *
the 2020 election
Charges related to
his role in the Jan. 6
’ [ [ 0, [
2021 attack on the >1% 15% 34% 1%
U.S. Capitol
epublicans/Republican-leaning independents, n=
(Republi /Republi leaning ind d 898)
Should disqualify E:tesd::) ':t:h‘:“.::‘ Are not relevant to
Aug. 25-31, 2023 Trump from the 109, his fitness for the No opinion
residenc PG residenc
P ¥ disqualifying P ¥
Charges related to
hush money 9% 20% 70% 1%
payments to an
adult film actress
Charges related to
classified docun’1ents 13% 24% 64% 0%
found at Trump’s
home
Charges related to
efforts to overturn 15% 21% 64% 0%
the 2020 election
Charges related to
his role in the Jan. 6, 0 0 0 "
2021 attack on the 17% 19% 64%
U.S. Capitol
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Q39. Which of these statements comes closest to your view about the criminal charges against Donald Trump?

[RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]

Trump is facing so
many criminal
charges largely as a
result of his own
actions

Trump is facing so
many criminal
charges largely as a
result of political
abuse of the justice
system

It’s hard to say
what’s behind the
charges until after

trials are held

No opinion

Aug. 25-31, 2023

47%

31%

21%

Q39. Which of these statements comes closest to your view about the criminal charges against Donald Trump?
Q39a. Do you feel that way strongly or not?

Q39/Q39a COMBO TABLE

Aug. 25-31, 2023

Trump is facing so many criminal charges largely as a result of his own 47%
actions

Strongly 46%

Not strongly 1%
Trump is facing so many criminal charges largely as a result of political 31%
abuse of the justice system

Strongly 29%

Not strongly 2%
It’s hard to say what’s behind the charges until after trials are held 21%
No opinion *
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MORE ON METHODOLOGY

A total of n=1,503 adults were surveyed via web and phone on the SSRS Opinion Panel, a nationally representative
panel of U.S. adults ages 18 or older recruited using probability-based sampling techniques. Surveys were
conducted in English and Spanish.

Results for the full sample have a margin of sampling error of +/- 3.5 percentage points.

Among the entire sample, 32% described themselves as Democrats, 32% described themselves as Republicans, and
35% described themselves as independents or members of another party.

The entire sample was weighted to reflect national Census figures for gender, race, age, education, region of
country, population density, civic engagement, and Pew Research Center's NPORS figures for religious affiliation
and frequency of internet use. Demographics within party identification and the accurate proportion of the
Republican oversample were weighted based on prior CNN benchmarking within the overall population. The
sample was weighted for self-reported voter registration, 2020 recalled vote, party identification in detail (leaners
broken out) and collapsed crossed by self-reported political ideology, self-reported voter registration, race by
education, sex, age, region. The benchmarks for voter registration, 2020 recalled vote and the party identification
crosses were taken from CNN's national poll conducted by SSRS via web and phone from July 1-31, 2023, which
implemented a full probability design via Address-Based Sampling (ABS).

Surveys were conducted among a representative sample of the adult population, age 18 or older, of the United
States. Members of demographic groups not shown in the published crosstabs are represented in the results for
each question in the poll. Crosstabs on the pages that follow only include results for subgroups with a minimum
n=125 unweighted cases. Results for subgroups with fewer than n=125 unweighted cases are not displayed and
instead are denoted with "SN" because samples of that size carry larger margins of sampling error and can be too
small to be projectable with confidence to their true values in the population.
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NOTE ON TRENDS

All included trend points were based on surveys conducted using probability-based sampling methods. Some
surveys included as trend points in this document were conducted using different methodologies, or with different
combinations of sponsors. Unless otherwise noted, results beginning with the August 3-6, 2017 survey and ending
with the April 21-26, 2021 survey are from polls conducted by SSRS via telephone only. Here are more details on
the methodology behind each CNN poll conducted by SSRS using other methods.

Address-Based Sampling

Probability Panel:
Web + Phone

Probability Panel:
Web only

Probability Panel:
SMS only

August 3-September 7,
2021

November 1-4, 2021

March 25-26, 2019

February 25-26, 2022

January 10-February 6,
2022

December 8-12, 2021

September 21-22, 2020

May 12-13, 2022

June 13-July 13, 2022

January 13-18, 2022

October 7-11, 2021

March 31-April 1, 2023

September 3-October 5,
2022

April 28-May 1, 2022

February 23-26, 2022

March 1-31, 2023

October 26-31, 2022

May 3-5, 2022

July 1-31, 2023

December 1-7, 2022

July 22-24, 2022

January 19-23, 2023

March 8-12, 2023

May 17-20, 2023

June 13-17, 2023

August 25-31, 2023

Results beginning with the March 31-April 2, 2006 survey and ending with the April 22-25, 2017 survey are from
telephone surveys conducted by ORC International. Results before March 31, 2006 are from telephone surveys

conducted by Gallup.
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- August 25, 2023 to August 31, 2023

TABLE 016
Question FV1_DJT

FVl DJT. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if
you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. /

Donald Trump
Base: Total Respondents

Ppl
of
Total Men Women White Color
Favorable opinion 35% 41% 30% 40% 28%
Unfavorable opinion 56% 51% 61% 56% 57%
Never heard of 1% 1% 1% * 3%
No opinion (Net) 7% 7% 8% 4% 13%
Heard of, no opinion 7% 7% 8% 4% 13%
Refused * * 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.5 5.2 4.8 4.2 6.5
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable opinion 35% 30% 35% 42% 35% 31% 39%
Unfavorable opinion 56% 55% 55% 53% 62% 56% 57%
Never heard of 1% 4% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0%
No opinion (Net) 7% 11% 9% 5% 3% 11% 4%
Heard of, no opinion 7% 11% 9% 5% 3% 11% 4%
Refused * 0% 0% 0% * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.5 7.2 7.0 6.7 7.0 5.5 4.5
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.
Favorable opinion 35% 39% 32% 42% 23% 51% 24%
Unfavorable opinion 56% 48% 63% 48% 72% 46% 72%
Never heard of 1% % * 1% 1% * *
No opinion (Net) 7% 10% 5% 9% 5% 4% 4%
Heard of, no opinion 7% 10% 5% 9% 5% 4% 4%
Refused * % * 0% * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.5 5.6 4.4 4.6 5.2 5.7 6.0
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Favorable opinion 35% 7% 26% 75% 11% 25% 61%
Unfavorable opinion 56% 88% 61% 19% 86% 63% 31%
Never heard of 1% 1% 2% * 1% % 1%
No opinion (Net) 7% 4% 11% 7% 2% 10% 7%
Heard of, no opinion 7% 4% 11% 7% 2% 10% 7%
Refused * 0% 0% * 0% 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.5 6.4 6.8 4.7 7.7 5.7 5.4
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Reg. Ap- Disap
Total crat lican Voter prove prove
Favorable opinion 35% 7% 69% 36% 5% 54%
Unfavorable opinion 56% 88% 25% 57% 90% 35%
Never heard of 1% 1% * 1% 2% 1%
No opinion (Net) 7% 4% 6% 6% 3% 10%
Heard of, no opinion 7% 4% 6% 6% 3% 10%
Refused * 0% * * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.5 5.5 4.2 3.6 6.0 4.3
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- August 25, 2023 to August 31, 2023

TABLE 017

Question FV1_RG

FV1 RG. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if
you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. / Rudy
Giuliani

Base: Total Respondents

Ppl
of
Total Men Women White Color
Favorable opinion 16% 22% 11% 21% 8%
Unfavorable opinion 51% 50% 53% 54% 47%
Never heard of 15% 13% 18% 7% 29%
No opinion (Net) 17% 16% 18% 18% 16%
Heard of, no opinion 17% 16% 18% 18% 15%
Refused * 0% * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.5 5.2 4.8 4.2 6.5
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable opinion 16% 4% 15% 24% 26% 8% 24%
Unfavorable opinion 51% 38% 54% 58% 60% 44% 58%
Never heard of 15% 38% 11% 3% % 28% %
No opinion (Net) 17% 20% 19% 16% 10% 20% 14%
Heard of, no opinion 17% 20% 19% 16% 10% 20% 14%
Refused * * 0% 0% * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.5 7.2 7.0 6.7 7.0 5.5 4.5
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Favorable opinion 16% 16% 16% 18% 13% 25% 14%
Unfavorable opinion 51% 44% 58% 445 66% 46% 67%
Never heard of 15% 23% 9% 21% 6% 10% 3%
No opinion (Net) 17% 18% 16% 18% 15% 19% 16%
Heard of, no opinion 17% 18% 16% 18% 15% 19% 16%
Refused * * * * 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.5 5.6 4.4 4.6 5.2 5.7 6.0
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Favorable opinion 16% 3% 10% 37% 3% 9% 32%
Unfavorable opinion 51% 77% 53% 24% 76% 59% 29%
Never heard of 15% 13% 20% 13% 13% 16% 16%
No opinion (Net) 17% 6% 18% 26% 8% 16% 23%
Heard of, no opinion 17% 6% 18% 26% 8% 16% 23%
Refused * * 0% * 0% * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.5 6.4 6.8 4.7 7.7 5.7 5.4
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Reg. Ap- Disap
Total crat lican Voter prove prove
Favorable opinion 16% 3% 34% 18% 3% 25%
Unfavorable opinion 51% 78% 27% 55% 77% 35%
Never heard of 15% 12% 14% 11% 12% 18%
No opinion (Net) 17% 8% 25% 16% 8% 22%
Heard of, no opinion 17% 7% 25% 16% 8% 22%
Refused * * * * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.5 5.5 4.2 3.6 6.0 4.3
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- August 25, 2023 to August 31, 2023

TABLE 018

Question FV1 JS

FVl JS. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if
you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. /
Special Counsel Jack Smith

Base: Total Respondents

Ppl
of
Total Men Women White Color
Favorable opinion 17% 17% 17% 20% 12%
Unfavorable opinion 18% 24% 13% 24% 9%
Never heard of 46% 38% 52% 39% 56%
No opinion (Net) 20% 21% 18% 17% 23%
Heard of, no opinion 20% 21% 18% 17% 23%
Refused % % % 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.5 5.2 4.8 4.2 6.5
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable opinion 17% 8% 12% 20% 29% 9% 23%
Unfavorable opinion 18% 9% 11% 26% 30% 9% 26%
Never heard of 46% 66% 52% 33% 26% 62% 31%
No opinion (Net) 20% 17% 25% 21% 15% 19% 20%
Heard of, no opinion 20% 17% 25% 21% 15% 19% 20%
Refused 0% 0% 0% % % 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.5 7.2 7.0 6.7 7.0 5.5 4.5
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Favorable opinion 17% 15% 18% 14% 21% 17% 24%
Unfavorable opinion 18% 18% 19% 19% 18% 26% 21%
Never heard of 46% 47% 45% 48% 41% 40% 37%
No opinion (Net) 20% 21% 18% 19% 20% 17% 18%
Heard of, no opinion 20% 21% 18% 19% 20% 17% 18%
Refused % 0% 0% % % % %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.5 5.6 4.4 4.6 5.2 5.7 6.0
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Favorable opinion 17% 30% 16% 4% 34% 18% 5%
Unfavorable opinion 18% 7% 13% 35% 5% 14% 31%
Never heard of 46% 43% 51% 42% 46% 45% 45%
No opinion (Net) 20% 19% 20% 20% 14% 23% 18%
Heard of, no opinion 20% 19% 20% 20% 14% 23% 18%
Refused 0% 0% 0% % 0% 0% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.5 6.4 6.8 4.7 7.7 5.7 5.4
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Reg. Ap- Disap
Total crat lican Voter prove prove
Favorable opinion 17% 32% 3% 19% 36% 4%
Unfavorable opinion 18% 7% 33% 20% % 26%
Never heard of 46% 42% 44% 41% 37% 51%
No opinion (Net) 20% 20% 19% 19% 22% 18%
Heard of, no opinion 20% 20% 19% 19% 22% 18%
Refused % 0% % % 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.5 5.5 4.2 3.6 6.0 4.3
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- August 25, 2023 to August 31, 2023

TABLE 003

Question rpl

RP1l. Here is a list of people who may be running for the Republican nomination for president in 2024. Please
indicate which of those candidates you would be most likely to support for the Republican nomination for president
in 2024, or if you would support someone else.

Base: Total Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Ppl
of Reg.
Total Men Women White Color voter
Former President Donald Trump 52% 53% 50% 50% 56% 52%
Florida Governor Ron DeSantis 18% 19% 17% 20% 10% 18%
Former U.N. Ambassador Nikki Haley 7% 8% 8% 8% 6% 7%
Former Vice President Mike Pence 7% 6% 7% 7% 7% 7%
Businessman Vivek Ramaswamy 6% 8% 3% 6% 6% 6%
South Carolina Senator Tim Scott 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3%
Former New Jersey Governor Chris Christie 2% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2%
North Dakota Governor Doug Burgum 1% * 3% 1% 2% 1%
Radio host Larry Elder 1% * 1% * 2% 1%
Businessman Perry Johnson * 1% * * 2% *
Former Congressman Will Hurd * * * * * *
Former Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson * 0% 1% * 0% *
Miami Mayor Francis Suarez * * 0% 0% 1% *
Someone else 1% 1% * * 2% 1%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 6.3 6.2 5.0 10.8 4.4
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Former President Donald Trump 52% 50% 56% 51% 49 54%
Florida Governor Ron DeSantis 18% 17% 18% 19% 20% 17%
Former U.N. Ambassador Nikki Haley 7% % % 8% 5% 9%
Former Vice President Mike Pence 7% 7% 6% 6% 8% 6%
Businessman Vivek Ramaswamy 6% % % 5% 7% 5%
South Carolina Senator Tim Scott 3% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3%
Former New Jersey Governor Chris Christie 2% % % 1% 3% 2%
North Dakota Governor Doug Burgum 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Radio host Larry Elder 1% 2% 0% * 2% *
Businessman Perry Johnson * 1% 1% 0% 1% *
Former Congressman Will Hurd * * * 1% * *
Former Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson * * * 0% 1% *
Miami Mayor Francis Suarez * * 0% 0% * 0%
Someone else 1% 1% * * 1% *
Don't know/Refused/Web skip 1% * 1% 3% * 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 6.6 7.9 9.0 7.2 5.6
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Former President Donald Trump 52% 66% 44% 60% 36% 60% 33%
Florida Governor Ron DeSantis 18% 9% 23% 13% 28% 14% 30%
Former U.N. Ambassador Nikki Haley 7% 5% 9% 7% 8% 8% 8%
Former Vice President Mike Pence 7% 5% 8% 5% 10% 6% 9%
Businessman Vivek Ramaswamy 6% 2% 8% 5% 7% 5% 7%
South Carolina Senator Tim Scott 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Former New Jersey Governor Chris Christie 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 4%
North Dakota Governor Doug Burgum 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Radio host Larry Elder 1% 2% * 1% * 1% *
Businessman Perry Johnson * 1% * 1% 0% * 0%
Former Congressman Will Hurd * * * * 1% * 1%
Former Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson * * * * 0% 1% 0%
Miami Mayor Francis Suarez * * 0% * 0% 0% 0%
Someone else 1% 1% * 1% 1% * 1%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 7.8 5.4 5.7 7.0 6.4 7.7

POLLY | 25



1 Braxton Way Suite 125 | Glen Mills, PA 19342
ssrs.com | @ssrs_research

redefining research

CNN/SSRS Poll -- August 25, 2023 to August 31, 2023

TABLE 003

Question rpl

RP1l. Here is a list of people who may be running for the Republican nomination for president in 2024. Please
indicate which of those candidates you would be most likely to support for the Republican nomination for president
in 2024, or if you would support someone else.

Base: Total Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Mode-
Indep Con rate/
Repub endnt serva Lib- Non-
Total lican Other tive eral Trump Trump

Former President Donald Trump 52% 56% 37% 54% 47% 100% 0%
Florida Governor Ron DeSantis 18% 20% 11% 20% 12% % 37%
Former U.N. Ambassador Nikki Haley 7% 6% 14% 6% 12% 0% 16%
Former Vice President Mike Pence 7% 5% 11% 6% 8% 0% 14%
Businessman Vivek Ramaswamy 6% 5% 8% 6% % 0% 1

South Carolina Senator Tim Scott 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 0% 6%
Former New Jersey Governor Chris Christie 2% 1% 6% 1% 5% 0% 5%
North Dakota Governor Doug Burgum 1% 2% * 1% 2% 0% 3%
Radio host Larry Elder 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% % 2%
Businessman Perry Johnson * * % * 1% 0% 1%
Former Congressman Will Hurd * * % * 1% % 1%
Former Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson * * 0% * 1% 0% 1%
Miami Mayor Francis Suarez * * % 0% * % *

Someone else 1% * 1% * 1% 0% 1%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip 1% 1% % 1% 1% 0% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 4.9 10.1 5.4 7.6 6.4 6.1
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- August 25, 2023 to August 31, 2023

TABLE 004

Question rp2

RP2. And who would be your SECOND choice for the Republican nomination for president in 20247

Base: Those who selected a first-choice candidate for the Republican nomination for president in 2024

Ppl
of Reg.
Total Men Women White Color voter
Florida Governor Ron DeSantis 28% 31% 25% 29% 24% 28%
Businessman Vivek Ramaswamy 14% 16% 12% 15% 8% 14%
Former President Donald Trump 11% 11% 12% 11% 14% 11%
Former U.N. Ambassador Nikki Haley 11% 12% 11% 12% 7% 11%
Former Vice President Mike Pence 11% 10% 12% 10% 14% 11%
South Carolina Senator Tim Scott % % % 8% 5% %
Former New Jersey Governor Chris Christie % 3% 5% 4% 6% %
North Dakota Governor Doug Burgum % 2% % 2% 3% %
Radio host Larry Elder 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2%
Former Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Businessman Perry Johnson 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Miami Mayor Francis Suarez % * % * 3% 1%
Former Congressman Will Hurd * * * * 1% *
Someone else 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip 4% 2% 7% 4% 5% 4%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.5 6.4 6.3 5.0 11.0 4.5
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Florida Governor Ron DeSantis 28% 23% 34% 31% 25% 30%
Businessman Vivek Ramaswamy 14% 12% 15% 3 10% 16%
Former President Donald Trump 11% 14% 12% 7% 15% 9%
Former U.N. Ambassador Nikki Haley 11% 8% 10% 17% 10% 11%
Former Vice President Mike Pence 11% 14% 11% 5% 12% 10%
South Carolina Senator Tim Scott % % % 10% % 7%
Former New Jersey Governor Chris Christie 4% 6% 4% 1% 3% 4%
North Dakota Governor Doug Burgum % 2% % 4% 2% 2%
Radio host Larry Elder 2% 3% % 2% 4% 1%
Former Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1%
Businessman Perry Johnson 1% 3% 0% 0% 2% 1%
Miami Mayor Francis Suarez % * 1% 1% * 1%
Former Congressman Will Hurd * 1% * 0% 1% *
Someone else 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.5 6.7 7.9 9.1 7.3 5.6
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Florida Governor Ron DeSantis 28% 29% 28% 30% 24% 31% 25%
Businessman Vivek Ramaswamy 14% 12% 15% 13% 15% 15% 14%
Former President Donald Trump 11% 11% 11% 10% 13% 10% 13%
Former U.N. Ambassador Nikki Haley 11% 10% 12% 9% 14% 10% 15%
Former Vice President Mike Pence 11% 12% 11% 10% 12% % 12%
South Carolina Senator Tim Scott 7% 6% 8% 6% 10% 6% 11%
Former New Jersey Governor Chris Christie % 1% % % % % %
North Dakota Governor Doug Burgum % 2% 2% % 1% 3% 1%
Radio host Larry Elder % 3% % 2% % 2% %
Former Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson % % 1% % 1% % 1%
Businessman Perry Johnson % % 1% % 0% 2% 0%
Miami Mayor Francis Suarez % 1% * 1% * 0% *
Former Congressman Will Hurd * % * * * * *
Someone else 1% 2% 1% 1% * 1% *
Don't know/Refused/Web skip 4% 7% 3% 6% 1% 6% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.5 7.8 5.4 5.7 7.0 6.4 7.8
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- August 25, 2023 to August 31, 2023

TABLE 004

Question rp2

RP2. And who would be your SECOND choice for the Republican nomination for president in 20247

Base: Those who selected a first-choice candidate for the Republican nomination for president in 2024

Mode-
Indep Con rate/
Repub endnt serva Lib- Non-
Total lican Other tive eral Trump Trump

Florida Governor Ron DeSantis 28% 28% 30% 30% 4% 40% 16%
Businessman Vivek Ramaswamy 14% 14% 11% 16% 8% 17% 10%
Former President Donald Trump 11% 12% 10% 11% 12% 0% 24%
Former U.N. Ambassador Nikki Haley 11% 10% 14% 11% 11% 7% 15%
Former Vice President Mike Pence 11% 12% 8% 10% 13% 12% %
South Carolina Senator Tim Scott 7% 7% 7% 7% 8% 5% 9%
Former New Jersey Governor Chris Christie % 4% % % 8% 2% %
North Dakota Governor Doug Burgum 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Radio host Larry Elder % 2% % % 2% 3% %
Former Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Businessman Perry Johnson 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2%
Miami Mayor Francis Suarez 1% 1% * 0% 2% 1% *

Former Congressman Will Hurd * * * * 1% * 1%
Someone else 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% *

Don't know/Refused/Web skip 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 7% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.5 4.9 10.3 5.4 7.7 6.4 6.2
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- August 25, 2023 to August 31, 2023

TABLE 005

Question RP1/RP2 COMBO TABLE

RP1l. Here is a list of people who may be running for the Republican nomination for president in 2024. Please
indicate which of those candidates you would be most likely to support for the Republican nomination for president
in 2024, or if you would support someone else.

RP2. And who would be your SECOND choice for the Republican nomination for president in 20247

Base: Total Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Ppl
of Reg.
Total Men Women White Color voter
Former President Donald Trump 63% 64% 61% 61% 70% 63%
Florida Governor Ron DeSantis 46% 49% 41% 49% 34% 46%
Businessman Vivek Ramaswamy 19% 23% 15% 20% 13% 19%
Former U.N. Ambassador Nikki Haley 18% 19% 18% 20% 12% 18%
Former Vice President Mike Pence 17% 16% 19% 17% 21% 17%
South Carolina Senator Tim Scott 10% 8% 13% 11% 7% 10%
Former New Jersey Governor Chris Christie % % % % 11% 6%
North Dakota Governor Doug Burgum 4% 2% 5% 3% 5% 4%
Radio host Larry Elder 3% 3% 3% % 6% 3%
Former Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Businessman Perry Johnson % 2% % 1% 3% %
Former Congressman Will Hurd 1% 1% 1% * 2% 1%
Miami Mayor Francis Suarez % * % * 3% %
Someone else 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 6.3 6.2 5.0 10.8 4.4
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Former President Donald Trump 63% 63% 68% 57% 64% 63%
Florida Governor Ron DeSantis 46% 40% 51% 49% 44% 46%
Businessman Vivek Ramaswamy 19% 19% 20% 19% 17% 20%
Former U.N. Ambassador Nikki Haley 18% 15% 17% 25% 15% 20%
Former Vice President Mike Pence 17% 22% 17% 11% 19% 16%
South Carolina Senator Tim Scott 10% % % 14% % 10%
Former New Jersey Governor Chris Christie 6% 9% 6% 2% 6% 6%
North Dakota Governor Doug Burgum % % 2% % % 4%
Radio host Larry Elder 3% 5% 1% 2% 6% 1%
Former Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson % 2% 1% % % 2%
Businessman Perry Johnson 2% 3% 1% 0% 3% 1%
Former Congressman Will Hurd 1% 1% * 1% 1% *
Miami Mayor Francis Suarez 1% * 1% 1% * 1%
Someone else 2% 3% 1% * 3% 1%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip 1% * 1% 3% * 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 6.6 7.9 9.0 7.2 5.6
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Former President Donald Trump 63% 77% 55% 71% 49% 69% 46%
Florida Governor Ron DeSantis 46% 38% 51% 43% 51% 45% 54%
Businessman Vivek Ramaswamy 19% 14% 22% 18% 21% 20% 21%
Former U.N. Ambassador Nikki Haley 18% 15% 20% 17% 22% 18% 23%
Former Vice President Mike Pence 17% 16% 18% 15% 22% 15% 20%
South Carolina Senator Tim Scott 10% 8% 11% % 13% % 13%
Former New Jersey Governor Chris Christie % % % % 10% % 9%
North Dakota Governor Doug Burgum 4% % 3% 4% % % 3%
Radio host Larry Elder % % % % % % 2%
Former Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson 2% % 2% % % % 1%
Businessman Perry Johnson % % 1% % 0% 2% 0%
Former Congressman Will Hurd % 1% * 1% 1% * 1%
Miami Mayor Francis Suarez % % * % * 0% *
Someone else 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 7.8 5.4 5.7 7.0 6.4 7.7
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- August 25, 2023 to August 31, 2023

TABLE 005

Question RP1/RP2 COMBO TABLE

RP1l. Here is a list of people who may be running for the Republican nomination for president in 2024. Please
indicate which of those candidates you would be most likely to support for the Republican nomination for president
in 2024, or if you would support someone else.

RP2. And who would be your SECOND choice for the Republican nomination for president in 20247

Base: Total Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Mode-
Indep Con rate/
Repub endnt serva Lib- Non-
Total lican Other tive eral Trump Trump

Former President Donald Trump 63% 68% 46% 65% 59% 100% 23%
Florida Governor Ron DeSantis 46% 47% 40% 50% 36% 40% 52%
Businessman Vivek Ramaswamy 19% 19% 19% 22% 13% 17% 22%
Former U.N. Ambassador Nikki Haley 18% 16% 28% 17% 23% % 30%
Former Vice President Mike Pence 17% 17% 19% 16% 21% 12% 23%
South Carolina Senator Tim Scott 10% 9% 12% 10% 10% 5% 15%
Former New Jersey Governor Chris Christie 6% 6% 9% 4% 13% 2% 11%
North Dakota Governor Doug Burgum 4% 4% 4% % 4% % %
Radio host Larry Elder 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3%
Former Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson % % 3% 2% % 1% %
Businessman Perry Johnson 2% 1% 5% 1% 4% 1% 2%
Former Congressman Will Hurd 1% 1% * * 1% * 1%
Miami Mayor Francis Suarez 1% 1% * 0% 2% 1% *

Someone else 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 4.9 10.1 5.4 7.6 6.4 6.1
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redefining research

CNN/SSRS Poll -- August 25,

TABLE 006
Question rp3

RP3. Thinking again about your first-choice candidate,

2023 to August 31,

CANDIDATE], or is it possible you might change your mind?
Base: Those who selected a first-choice candidate for the Republican nomination for president in 2024

Definitely support

Might change mind

Don't know/Refused/Web skip
Sampling Error (+/-)

Definitely support

Might change mind

Don't know/Refused/Web skip
Sampling Error (+/-)

Definitely support

Might change mind

Don't know/Refused/Web skip
Sampling Error (+/-)

Definitely support

Might change mind

Don't know/Refused/Web skip
Sampling Error (+/-)
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would you say you will definitely support

[FIRST-CHOICE

Ppl
of Reg.
Total Men Women White Color voter
65% 66% 63% 64% 67 65%
35% 34% 36% 35% 33% 35%
* * l% * 1% *
4.5 6.4 6.3 5.0 11.0 4.5
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
65% 64 66% 64% 66% 64%
35% 35% 34% 36% 33% 36%
* 1% 0% * * 1%
4.5 6.7 7.9 9.1 7.3 5.6
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
65% 77 58% 70% 55% 70% 55%
35% 23% 42% 30% 45% 30% 45%
* % 1% 1% % 1% 0%
4.5 7.8 5.4 5.7 7.0 6.4 7.8
Mode-
Indep Con rate/
Repub endnt serva Lib- Non-
Total lican Other tive eral Trump Trump
65% 69% 48% 66% 61% 83% 43%
35% 31% 52% 33% 39% 16% 57%
* 1% 0% 1% % 1% 0%
4.5 4.9 10.3 5.4 7.7 6.4 6.2
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TABLE 007

Question 14

14. What is the most important reason why you support [FIRST-CHOICE CANDIDATE]? Is it mostly because of...?
Base: Those who selected a first-choice candidate for the Republican nomination for president in 2024

Ppl
of Reg.
Total Men Women White Color voter
Her/His character and personal traits 14% 16% 13% 14% 18% 14%
Her/His positions on the issues 77% 76% T7% 78% 69% T7%
Or more because you don't like the other
candidates. ..ottt il e e 8% 8% 9% 8% 12% 8%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip * * 1% * 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.5 6.4 6.3 5.0 11.0 4.5
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Her/His character and personal traits 14% 18% 12% 10% 18% 12%
Her/His positions on the issues 77% 69% 83% 82% 69% 81%
Or more because you don't like the other
candidates. ..ot i e e 8% 11% 5% 7% 12% 6%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip * 1% 0% * * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.5 6.7 7.9 9.1 7.3 5.6
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Her/His character and personal traits 14% 15% 14% 13% 17% 12% 18%
Her/His positions on the issues 77% 80% 75% 79% 72% 81% 73%
Or more because you don't like the other
candidates. ..ottt i e e 8% 5% 10% 7% 10% 7% 10%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip * 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.5 7.8 5.4 5.7 7.0 6.4 7.8
Mode-
Indep Con rate/
Repub endnt serva Lib- Non-
Total lican Other tive eral Trump Trump
Her/His character and personal traits 14% 13% 17% 12% 19% 7% 23%
Her/His positions on the issues 77% 80% 64% 80% 70% 89% 63%
Or more because you don't like the other
candidates. ..ottt il e e e 8% 6% 19% 7% 11% 3% 14%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip * 1% % 1% 0% 1% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.5 4.9 10.3 5.4 7.7 6.4 6.2
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TABLE 008
Question rp2aa

RP2aa. For each of the following possible Republican candidates for president,
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please indicate whether you would

consider supporting that person for the Republican nomination or whether you would not support them for the
nomination under any circumstances? / Chris Christie

Base: Total Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Currently supporting

Would consider supporting

Would not support under any circumstances
Don't know/Refused/Web skip

Sampling Error (+/-)

Currently supporting

Would consider supporting

Would not support under any circumstances
Don't know/Refused/Web skip

Sampling Error (+/-)

Currently supporting

Would consider supporting

Would not support under any circumstances
Don't know/Refused/Web skip

Sampling Error (+/-)

Currently supporting

Would consider supporting

Would not support under any circumstances
Don't know/Refused/Web skip

Sampling Error (+/-)

Ppl
of Reg.
Total Men Women White Color voter
2% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2%
31% 27% 36% 32% 30% 31%
66% 71% 60% 66% 64% 66%
* * % * * *
4.4 6.3 6.2 5.0 10.8 4.4
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2%
31% 34% 31% 26% 35% 29%
66% 62% 67% 72% 62% 68%
* * * 1% 0% 1%
4.4 6.6 7.9 9.0 7.2 5.6
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 4%
31% 30% 32% 30% 33% 31% 35%
66% 67% 65% 68% 63% 68% 61%
* * l% 1% * * *
4.4 7.8 5.4 5.7 7.0 6.4 7.7
Mode-
Indep Con rate/
Repub endnt serva Lib- Non-
Total lican Other tive eral Trump Trump
% 1% 6% 1% 5% 0% 5%
31% 32% 30% 29% 36% 24% 38%
66% 67% 64% 69% 58% 75% 56%
* * * * 10/ * l%
4.4 4.9 10.1 5.4 7.6 6.4 6.1
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TABLE 009

Question rp2ab

RP2ab. For each of the following possible Republican candidates for president, please indicate whether you would
consider supporting that person for the Republican nomination or whether you would not support them for the
nomination under any circumstances? / Ron DeSantis

Base: Total Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Ppl
of Reg.
Total Men Women White Color voter
Currently supporting 18% 19% 17% 20% 10% 18%
Would consider supporting 60% 61% 59% 62% 52% 60%
Would not support under any circumstances 22% 20% 24% 18% 37% 22%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip * % * * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 6.3 6.2 5.0 10.8 4.4
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Currently supporting 18% 17% 18% 19% 20% 17%
Would consider supporting 60% 55% 65% 63% 55% 63%
Would not support under any circumstances 22% 28% 18% 17% 25% 21%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip * % % * % *
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 6.6 7.9 9.0 7.2 5.6
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Currently supporting 18% 9% 23% 13% 28% 14% 30%
Would consider supporting 60% 62% 59% 63% 55% 65% 55%
Would not support under any circumstances 22% 29% 17% 24% 17% 20% 15%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip * 0% * 0% * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 7.8 5.4 5.7 7.0 6.4 7.7
Mode-
Indep Con rate/
Repub endnt serva Lib- Non-
Total lican Other tive eral Trump Trump
Currently supporting 18% 20% 11% 20% 12% 0% 37%
Would consider supporting 60% 61% 58% 62% 57% 76% 42%
Would not support under any circumstances 22% 20% 31% 18% 31% 23% 20%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip * * 0% * % * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 4.9 10.1 5.4 7.6 6.4 6.1
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TABLE 010

Question rp2ac

RP2ac. For each of the following possible Republican candidates for president, please indicate whether you would
consider supporting that person for the Republican nomination or whether you would not support them for the
nomination under any circumstances? / Nikki Haley

Base: Total Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Ppl
of Reg.
Total Men Women White Color voter
Currently supporting 7% 8% 8% 8% 6% 7%
Would consider supporting 56% 60% 52% 60% 39% 56%
Would not support under any circumstances 36% 31% 40% 31% 54% 36%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip 1% 2% * 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 6.3 6.2 5.0 10.8 4.4
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Currently supporting 7% 7% 8% 8% 5% 9%
Would consider supporting 56% 53% 56% 60% 54% 57%
Would not support under any circumstances 36% 39% 35% 29% 40% 33%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip 1% * % 2% * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 6.6 7.9 9.0 7.2 5.6
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Currently supporting 7% 5% 9% 7% 8% 8% 8%
Would consider supporting 56% 44% 63% 52% 63% 57% 65%
Would not support under any circumstances 36% 49% 27% 39% 29% 34% 27%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip 1% 2% 1% 1% * 1% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 7.8 5.4 5.7 7.0 6.4 7.7
Mode-
Indep Con rate/
Repub endnt serva Lib- Non-
Total lican Other tive eral Trump Trump
Currently supporting 7% 6% 14% 6% 12% 0% 16%
Would consider supporting 56% 56% 57% 60% 47% 54% 58%
Would not support under any circumstances 36% 37% 28% 34% 39% 45% 25%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip 1% 1% 1% 1% % 1% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 4.9 10.1 5.4 7.6 6.4 6.1
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TABLE 011

Question rp2ad

RP2ad. For each of the following possible Republican candidates for president, please indicate whether you would
consider supporting that person for the Republican nomination or whether you would not support them for the
nomination under any circumstances? / Asa Hutchinson

Base: Total Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Ppl
of Reg.
Total Men Women White Color voter
Currently supporting * 0% 1% * 0% *
Would consider supporting 36% 34% 38% 38% 31% 36%
Would not support under any circumstances 61% 64% 59% 59% 67% 61%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip % 2% % % 1% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 6.3 6.2 5.0 10.8 4.4
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Currently supporting * * * 0% 1% *
Would consider supporting 36% 45% 32% 29% 48% 31%
Would not support under any circumstances 61% 54% 66% 67% 51% 66%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip % % % 4% * %
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 6.6 7.9 9.0 7.2 5.6
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Currently supporting * * * * 0% 1% 0%
Would consider supporting 36% 32% 38% 34% 41% 35% 43%
Would not support under any circumstances 61% 65% 59% 63% 58% 62% 55%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip 2% % 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 7.8 5.4 5.7 7.0 6.4 7.7
Mode-
Indep Con rate/
Repub endnt serva Lib- Non-
Total lican Other tive eral Trump Trump
Currently supporting * * 0% * 1% 0% 1%
Would consider supporting 36% 35% 42% 36% 38% 25% 48%
Would not support under any circumstances 61% 63% 56% 63% 58% 72% 50%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip % 2% 2% % 3% 3% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 4.9 10.1 5.4 7.6 6.4 6.1
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TABLE 012

Question rp2ae

RP2ae. For each of the following possible Republican candidates for president, please indicate whether you would
consider supporting that person for the Republican nomination or whether you would not support them for the
nomination under any circumstances? / Mike Pence

Base: Total Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Ppl
of Reg.
Total Men Women White Color voter
Currently supporting 7% 6% 7% 7% 7% 7%
Would consider supporting 43% 42% 43% 43% 41% 43%
Would not support under any circumstances 50% 51% 50% 49% 52% 50%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip * 1% % 1% 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 6.3 6.2 5.0 10.8 4.4
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Currently supporting 7% 7% 6% 6% 8% 6%
Would consider supporting 43% 49% 39% 39% 48% 40%
Would not support under any circumstances 50% 44% 55% 54% 44% 53%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip * 0% % 2% 0% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 6.6 7.9 9.0 7.2 5.6
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Currently supporting 7% 5% 8% 5% 10% 6% 9%
Would consider supporting 43% 41% 44% 41% 47% 41% 47%
Would not support under any circumstances 50% 53% 48% 54% 43% 52% 445
Don't know/Refused/Web skip * 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 7.8 5.4 5.7 7.0 6.4 7.7
Mode-
Indep Con rate/
Repub endnt serva Lib- Non-
Total lican Other tive eral Trump Trump
Currently supporting % 5% 11% 6% 8% 0% 14%
Would consider supporting 43% 45% 35% 41% 48% 38% 48%
Would not support under any circumstances 50% 49% 53% 52% 44% 61% 38%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip * 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 4.9 10.1 5.4 7.6 6.4 6.1
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TABLE 013

Question rp2af

RP2af. For each of the following possible Republican candidates for president, please indicate whether you would
consider supporting that person for the Republican nomination or whether you would not support them for the
nomination under any circumstances? / Vivek Ramaswamy

Base: Total Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Ppl
of Reg.
Total Men Women White Color voter
Currently supporting 6% 8% 3% 6% 6% 6%
Would consider supporting 52% 53% 52% 55% 42% 52%
Would not support under any circumstances 41% 38% 44% 38% 51% 41%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 6.3 6.2 5.0 10.8 4.4
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Currently supporting 6% 7% 4% 5% 7% 5%
Would consider supporting 52% 50% 55% 54% 50% 54%
Would not support under any circumstances 41% 43% 40% 39% 42% 41%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip 1% * * 2% * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 6.6 7.9 9.0 7.2 5.6
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Currently supporting 6% 2% 8% 5% 7% 5% 7%
Would consider supporting 52% 44% 58% 49% 59% 53% 60%
Would not support under any circumstances 41% 52% 34% 445 35% 41% 33%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip 1% 2% * 1% 0% 1% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 7.8 5.4 5.7 7.0 6.4 7.7
Mode-
Indep Con rate/
Repub endnt serva Lib- Non-
Total lican Other tive eral Trump Trump
Currently supporting 6% 5% 8% 6% 5% 0% 12%
Would consider supporting 52% 52% 56% 56% 45% 50% 55%
Would not support under any circumstances 41% 43% 35% 38% 49% 49% 33%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 4.9 10.1 5.4 7.6 6.4 6.1
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TABLE 014

Question rp2ag

RP2ag. For each of the following possible Republican candidates for president, please indicate whether you would
consider supporting that person for the Republican nomination or whether you would not support them for the
nomination under any circumstances? / Tim Scott

Base: Total Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Ppl
of Reg.
Total Men Women White Color voter
Currently supporting 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3%
Would consider supporting 60% 62% 59% 63% 47% 60%
Would not support under any circumstances 36% 36% 35% 32% 51% 36%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip 1% * % 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 6.3 6.2 5.0 10.8 4.4
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Currently supporting 3% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3%
Would consider supporting 60% 58% 61% 64% 58% 61%
Would not support under any circumstances 36% 40% 35% 30% 39% 34%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip 1% 1% 1% 2% * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 6.6 7.9 9.0 7.2 5.6
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Currently supporting 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Would consider supporting 60% 52% 65% 55% 70% 59% 72%
Would not support under any circumstances 36% 44% 31% 41% 26% 36% 24%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 7.8 5.4 5.7 7.0 6.4 7.7
Mode-
Indep Con rate/
Repub endnt serva Lib- Non-
Total lican Other tive eral Trump Trump
Currently supporting 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 0% 6%
Would consider supporting 60% 60% 63% 64% 50% 55% 66%
Would not support under any circumstances 36% 37% 30% 32% 46% 44% 27%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 4.9 10.1 5.4 7.6 6.4 6.1
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TABLE 015

Question rp2ai

RP2ai. For each of the following possible Republican candidates for president, please indicate whether you would
consider supporting that person for the Republican nomination or whether you would not support them for the
nomination under any circumstances? / Donald Trump

Base: Total Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Ppl
of Reg.
Total Men Women White Color voter
Currently supporting 52% 53% 50% 50% 56% 52%
Would consider supporting 29% 29% 30% 30% 27% 29%
Would not support under any circumstances 19% 17% 21% 20% 16% 19%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip * * % 0% 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 6.3 6.2 5.0 10.8 4.4
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Currently supporting 52% 50% 56% 51% 49% 54%
Would consider supporting 29% 32% 24% 31% 35% 27%
Would not support under any circumstances 19% 18% 20% 18% 17% 19%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip * % % * % *
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 6.6 7.9 9.0 7.2 5.6
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Currently supporting 52% 66% 44% 60% 36% 60% 33%
Would consider supporting 29% 22% 33% 25% 37% 26% 37%
Would not support under any circumstances 19% 12% 23% 14% 27% 14% 30%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip * * 0% * 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 7.8 5.4 5.7 7.0 6.4 7.7
Mode-
Indep Con rate/
Repub endnt serva Lib- Non-
Total lican Other tive eral Trump Trump
Currently supporting 52% 56% 37% 54% 47% 100% 0%
Would consider supporting 29% 29% 28% 30% 27% 0% 61%
Would not support under any circumstances 19% 14% 35% 16% 25% 0% 39%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip * * 0% % * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 4.9 10.1 5.4 7.6 6.4 6.1
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TABLE 016

Question rp2ak

RP2ak. For each of the following possible Republican candidates for president, please indicate whether you would
consider supporting that person for the Republican nomination or whether you would not support them for the
nomination under any circumstances? / Doug Burgum

Base: Total Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Ppl
of Reg.
Total Men Women White Color voter
Currently supporting 1% * 3% 1% 2% 1%
Would consider supporting 39% 39% 39% 41% 33% 39%
Would not support under any circumstances 58% 59% 57% 56% 64% 58%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip 1% % 1% 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 6.3 6.2 5.0 10.8 4.4
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Currently supporting 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Would consider supporting 39% 46% 33% 34% 49% 34%
Would not support under any circumstances 58% 52% 63% 63% 50% 62%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip 1% * % 1% * 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 6.6 7.9 9.0 7.2 5.6
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Currently supporting 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Would consider supporting 39% 34% 42% 37% 43% 38% 47%
Would not support under any circumstances 58% 62% 56% 60% 54% 59% 50%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 7.8 5.4 5.7 7.0 6.4 7.7
Mode-
Indep Con rate/
Repub endnt serva Lib- Non-
Total lican Other tive eral Trump Trump
Currently supporting 1% 2% * 1% 2% 0% 3%
Would consider supporting 39% 37% 47% 40% 37% 28% 51%
Would not support under any circumstances 58% 60% 51% 58% 59% 70% 45%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip 1% 1% % 1% 2% 2% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 4.9 10.1 5.4 7.6 6.4 6.1
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TABLE 017

Question 16a

16a. Regardless of who you may support, which Republican candidate for president do you think can best handle the
economy?

Base: Total Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Ppl
of Reg
Total Men Women White Color voter
Donald Trump 69% 68% 69% 68% 70% 69%
Ron DeSantis 9% 11% 8% 11% 4% 9%
Vivek Ramaswamy 5% 7% 3% 5% 3% 5%
Mike Pence 4% 4% 5% 4% 8% 4%
Nikki Haley 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Chris Christie 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2%
Tim Scott 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Doug Burgum 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1%
Larry Elder * * 1% * 1% *
Asa Hutchinson * 0% * 0% * *
Will Hurd * 0% * 0% * *
Perry Johnson * 0% * 0% * *
Francis Suarez 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Someone else * * 0% * 0% *
None of these candidates 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip * 0% 1% 1% 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 6.3 6.2 5.0 10.8 4.4
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Donald Trump 69% 65% 73% 70% 64% 71%
Ron DeSantis 9% 10% 8% 11% 10% 9%
Vivek Ramaswamy 5% 6% 6% 3% 6% 5%
Mike Pence 4% 6% 3% 5% 6% 4%
Nikki Haley 3% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2%
Chris Christie 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Tim Scott 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2%
Doug Burgum 1% * 2% * * 1%
Larry Elder * 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Asa Hutchinson * * 0% 0% * 0%
Will Hurd * 0% * 0% 0% *
Perry Johnson * * 0% 0% * 0%
Francis Suarez 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Someone else * * * 0% 0% *
None of these candidates 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip * 0% 0% 2% 0% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 6.6 7.9 9.0 7.2 5.6
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Donald Trump 69% 80% 62% 7% 53% 78% 51%
Ron DeSantis 9% 4% 13% 6% 17% 6% 19%
Vivek Ramaswamy 5% 1% 8% 3% 8% 4% 9%
Mike Pence 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5%
Nikki Haley 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4%
Chris Christie 2% 1% 3% 1% 5% 1% 5%
Tim Scott 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Doug Burgum 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% % 2%
Larry Elder * 1% 0% 1% 0% % 0%
Asa Hutchinson * * 0% * 0% % 0%
Will Hurd * * 0% 0% * % 0%
Perry Johnson * 0% * * 0% 0% 0%
Francis Suarez 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% % 0%
Someone else * 0% * 0% 1% 0% 1%
None of these candidates 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip * 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 7.8 5.4 5.7 7.0 6.4 7.7

POLLY | 42



N—— ; ;
v 1 Braxton Way Suite 125 | Glen Mills, PA 19342
( ssrs.com | @ssrs_research

redefining research

CNN/SSRS Poll -- August 25, 2023 to August 31, 2023

TABLE 017

Question 1l6a

l16a. Regardless of who you may support, which Republican candidate for president do you think can best handle the
economy?

Base: Total Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Mode-
Indep Con rate/
Repub endnt serva Lib- Non-
Total lican Other tive eral Trump Trump

Donald Trump 69% 72% 56% 71% 64% 96% 39%
Ron DeSantis 9% 10% 9% 10% 8% 1% 19%
Vivek Ramaswamy 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% * 10%
Mike Pence 4% 4% 8% 4% 6% 1% 9%
Nikki Haley 3% 2% 4% 2% 5% 1% 5%
Chris Christie 2% 2% 4% 1% 5% 0% 5%
Tim Scott 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 0% %
Doug Burgum 1% 1% % 1% * 0% 2%
Larry Elder * * 1% * * 0% 1%
Asa Hutchinson * * 0% 0% * 0% *

Will Hurd * * 0% 0% * 0% *

Perry Johnson * * 0% * 0% 0% *

Francis Suarez 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Someone else * * 0% * 0% 0% *

None of these candidates 4% 3% % 3% 5% 1% 6%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip * 0% % 1% 0% 0% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 4.9 10.1 5.4 7.6 6.4 6.1
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TABLE 018

Question 16b

16b. Regardless of who you may support, which Republican candidate for president do you think can best handle
immigration?

Base: Total Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Ppl
of Reg
Total Men Women White Color voter
Donald Trump 65% 68% 61% 65% 66% 65%
Ron DeSantis 13% 15% 12% 14% 8% 13%
Mike Pence 4% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4%
Nikki Haley 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4%
Vivek Ramaswamy 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3%
Chris Christie 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3%
Tim Scott 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Francis Suarez 1% * 2% * 4% 1%
Larry Elder * * 1% * 1% *
Asa Hutchinson * 0% 1% * 0% *
Perry Johnson * * 0% 0% 1% *
Will Hurd * 0% * 0% * *
Doug Burgum * * 0% * 0% *
Someone else * * * * 0% *
None of these candidates 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip * 0% 1% 1% 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 6.3 6.2 5.0 10.8 4.4
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Donald Trump 65% 59% 72% 66% 57% 69%
Ron DeSantis 13% 13% 11% 16% 14% 13%
Mike Pence 4% % 4% 6% 3% 4%
Nikki Haley 4% % 4% 2% 6% 3%
Vivek Ramaswamy 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3%
Chris Christie 3% % 1% 3% 2% 3%
Tim Scott 1% 1% 2% * 1% 1%
Francis Suarez 1% % 0% 0% 2% 0%
Larry Elder * 1% 0% * 1% *
Asa Hutchinson * 0% 1% 0% 0% *
Perry Johnson * * 0% 0% 1% 0%
Will Hurd * * * 0% * *
Doug Burgum * 0% 0% * 0% *
Someone else * * 1% 0% * *
None of these candidates 4% 8% 2% 2% 8% 3%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip * 0% 0% 2% 0% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 6.6 7.9 9.0 7.2 5.6
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Donald Trump 65% 78% 58% 75% 45% 76% 445
Ron DeSantis 13% 4% 18% 8% 24% 9% 24%
Mike Pence 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4%
Nikki Haley 4% 3% 4% 3% 6% 3% 7%
Vivek Ramaswamy 3% * 5% 2% 5% 2% 6%
Chris Christie 3% 2% 2% 1% 5% 1% 5%
Tim Scott 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Francis Suarez 1% 2% * 1% * * 0%
Larry Elder * * * * * * *
Asa Hutchinson * 1% 0% * * * 1%
Perry Johnson * 0% * 0% 1% 0% 0%
Will Hurd * * * * * 0% 0%
Doug Burgum * 0% * 0% * 0% *
Someone else * 0% * * * * *
None of these candidates 4% 3% 5% 4% 6% 3% 6%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip * 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 7.8 5.4 5.7 7.0 6.4 7.7
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TABLE 018

Question 16b

16b. Regardless of who you may support, which Republican candidate for president do you think can best handle
immigration?

Base: Total Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Mode-
Indep Con rate/
Repub endnt serva Lib- Non-
Total lican Other tive eral Trump Trump

Donald Trump 65% 69% 50% 68% 58% 95% 33
Ron DeSantis 13% 13% 13% 14% 10% 1% 26
Mike Pence 4% % 9% 3% 6% 1% %
Nikki Haley 4% 3% 7% 3% 7% * 8%
Vivek Ramaswamy 3% % 6% 3% 4% * %
Chris Christie 3% % 7% 2% 4% * %
Tim Scott 1% % 1% 1% 2% 0% %
Francis Suarez 1% 1% % * 2% * %
Larry Elder * 1% 0% 1% * 0% 1%
Asa Hutchinson * * 0% * 1% 0% 1%
Perry Johnson * 0% 1% * 0% 0% *

Will Hurd * * 0% * * 0% *

Doug Burgum * * 0% * 0% 0% *

Someone else * * 0% * 0% 0% 1%
None of these candidates 4% 5% % 4% 6% 2% 7%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip * 0% % 1% 0% 0% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 4.9 10.1 5.4 7.6 6.4 6.1
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TABLE 019

Question 1l6c

16c. Regardless of who you may support, which Republican candidate for president do you think can best handle the
situation in Ukraine?

Base: Total Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Ppl
of Reg
Total Men Women White Color voter
Donald Trump 63% 65% 61% 61% 69% 63%
Nikki Haley 8% 8% 7% 9% 3% 8%
Mike Pence 7% 7% 7% 7% 6% 7%
Ron DeSantis 7% 6% 8% 8% 3% 7%
Vivek Ramaswamy 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3%
Chris Christie 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1%
Tim Scott 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1%
Doug Burgum 1% * 2% 1% * 1%
Larry Elder * * 1% * 1% *
Francis Suarez * 1% 0% * * *
Asa Hutchinson * * * * 0% *
Will Hurd * 0% * * * *
Perry Johnson * 0% * 0% * *
Someone else 1% * 1% * 1% 1%
None of these candidates 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip * 0% 1% 1% 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 6.3 6.2 5.0 10.8 4.4
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Donald Trump 63% 60% 66% 64% 57% 66%
Nikki Haley 8% % 10% 7% 5% 9%
Mike Pence 7% 8% 5% 9% 8% 7%
Ron DeSantis 7% % 7% 7% 8% 6%
Vivek Ramaswamy 3% % * 3% 5% 2%
Chris Christie 1% % 2% 1% 2% 1%
Tim Scott 1% 1% 2% * 2% 1%
Doug Burgum 1% % 0% 2% 0% 1%
Larry Elder * 1% 0% * 1% *
Francis Suarez * % 0% 0% 1% 0%
Asa Hutchinson * 0% 1% 0% 0% *
Will Hurd * 0% * 1% 0% *
Perry Johnson * * 0% 0% * 0%
Someone else 1% 1% * 0% 1% *
None of these candidates 7% 9% 7% 5% 8% 6%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip * 0% 0% 2% 0% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 6.6 7.9 9.0 7.2 5.6
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Donald Trump 63% 73% 57% 71% 48% 70% 46%
Nikki Haley 8% 4% 10% 5% 13% 6% 15%
Mike Pence 7% 4% 9% 5% 11% 6% 10%
Ron DeSantis 7% 3% 9% 4% 12% 5% 13%
Vivek Ramaswamy 3% 2% 3% 3% % 2% 3%
Chris Christie 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% * 2%
Tim Scott 1% 2% 1% 1% % 1% 1%
Doug Burgum 1% 1% * 1% % 1% %
Larry Elder * 1% * 1% % 1% %
Francis Suarez * * * 1% % 1% %
Asa Hutchinson * 1% 0% * % * %
Will Hurd * * 0% 0% % 0% %
Perry Johnson * * * * 0% 0% 0%
Someone else 1% * 1% * % * %
None of these candidates 7% 5% 8% 7% 6% 7% 7%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip * 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 7.8 5.4 5.7 7.0 6.4 7.7
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TABLE 019
Question 1léc

16c. Regardless of who you may support, which Republican candidate for president do you think can best handle the
situation in Ukraine?

Base: Total Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Mode-
Indep Con rate/
Repub endnt serva Lib- Non-
Total lican Other tive eral Trump Trump

Donald Trump 63% 67% 47% 66% 55% 93% 31%
Nikki Haley 8% 6% 14% 7% 8% 1% 15%
Mike Pence 7% 6% 12% 6% 11% 2% 13%
Ron DeSantis 7% 7% 5% 7% 6% * 14%
Vivek Ramaswamy 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 1% 5%
Chris Christie 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 0% 3%
Tim Scott 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% * 2%
Doug Burgum 1% 1% 0% 1% * 0% %
Larry Elder * * 1% * * 0% 1%
Francis Suarez * * 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Asa Hutchinson * * * * 0% 0% *

Will Hurd * * % * * 0% *

Perry Johnson * * 0% * * * *

Someone else 1% 1% 1% 1% * 0% 1%
None of these candidates 7% 6% 9% 6% 10% 3% 11%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip * 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 4.9 10.1 5.4 7.6 6.4 6.1
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TABLE 020

Question 1l6e

16e. Regardless of who you may support, which Republican candidate for president do you think can best handle
making sure government agencies do not overreach?

Base: Total Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Ppl
of Reg.
Total Men Women White Color voter
Donald Trump 59% 60 57% 58% 62% 59%
Ron DeSantis 13% 14 12% 13% 12% 13%
Vivek Ramaswamy % % 5% 7% 3% 7%
Mike Pence % % 7% 5% 8% 5%
Nikki Haley 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 3%
Chris Christie % % 2% 2% 3% 2%
Tim Scott % % 3% 2% 2% 2%
Asa Hutchinson % 1% 1% % 1% %
Larry Elder 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1%
Doug Burgum 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1%
Will Hurd * 0% 1% * * *
Perry Johnson * * * * 1% *
Francis Suarez * * 0% 0% 1% *
Someone else * 1% * * * *
None of these candidates 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 6.3 6.2 5.0 10.8 4.4
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Donald Trump 59% 56% 64% 56% 54% 61%
Ron DeSantis 13% 12% 13% 1 14% 13%
Vivek Ramaswamy 7% 7% 6% 8% 7% 7%
Mike Pence 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5%
Nikki Haley 3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 3%
Chris Christie 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2%
Tim Scott 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Asa Hutchinson 1% 1% * 0% 1% 1%
Larry Elder 1% * 0% 2% * 1%
Doug Burgum 1% 1% 1% * * 1%
Will Hurd * * * 1% * *
Perry Johnson * 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Francis Suarez * * 0% 0% 1% 0%
Someone else * 1% * 0% 1% *
None of these candidates 5% 7% 3% 5% 7% 4%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 6.6 7.9 9.0 7.2 5.6
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Donald Trump 59 70% 52% 66% 45% 66% 44%
Ron DeSantis 13% 9% 15% 11% 17% 11% 18%
Vivek Ramaswamy % 3% 9% 5% 11% 5% 10%
Mike Pence % 5% 5% 4% % 3% 7%
Nikki Haley % 2% 4% 2% 5% 3% 6%
Chris Christie % 1% 3% 1% 5% * 5%
Tim Scott % 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Asa Hutchinson % 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1%
Larry Elder 1% 1% * 1% * 1% *
Doug Burgum 1% * 1% * 2% 0% 2%
Will Hurd * * 0% * 1% * 1%
Perry Johnson * * * * 0% * 0%
Francis Suarez * 0% * 0% 1% 0% 0%
Someone else * * 1% * 1% 0% 1%
None of these candidates 5% 4% 6% 6% 4% 6% 4%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 7.8 5.4 5.7 7.0 6.4 7.7
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TABLE 020

Question 1lée

16e. Regardless of who you may support, which Republican candidate for president do you think can best handle
making sure government agencies do not overreach?

Base: Total Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Mode-
Indep Con rate/
Repub endnt serva Lib- Non-
Total lican Other tive eral Trump Trump

Donald Trump 59% 62 46% 61 54% 89% 26%
Ron DeSantis 13% 14 8% 13% 12% 4% 23%
Vivek Ramaswamy % % 10% % 5% 2% 12%
Mike Pence 5% % 10% % 7% 1% 10%
Nikki Haley % % 6% % 4% * %
Chris Christie % % 6% % 5% 0% %
Tim Scott % % 2% % 2% * %
Asa Hutchinson % % 0% % 3% * %
Larry Elder 1% 1% * 1% * 1% 1%
Doug Burgum 1% 1% 0% 1% * * 1%
Will Hurd * * * * * 0% 1%
Perry Johnson * * 0% * * * *

Francis Suarez * 0% 1% * 0% 0% *

Someone else * * 1% * * * 1%
None of these candidates 5% 4% 9% 5% 6% 2% 9%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 4.9 10.1 5.4 7.6 6.4 6.1
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TABLE 021

Question 16f

16f. Regardless of who you may support, which Republican candidate for president do you think can best handle
crime and safety?

Base: Total Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Ppl
of Reg.
Total Men Women White Color voter
Donald Trump 54% 54% 54% 54% 52% 54%
Ron DeSantis 17% 21% 12% 17% 15% 17%
Mike Pence 5% 6% 4% 5% 7% %
Chris Christie 4% % 5% 4% 5% %
Nikki Haley 3% % 5% 4% 3% 3%
Vivek Ramaswamy 3% % 3% 3% 3% %
Tim Scott 2% % 3% 2% 3% %
Doug Burgum 1% % 2% % 1% %
Larry Elder 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Asa Hutchinson 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Will Hurd * 0% 1% * 1% *
Francis Suarez * * * * 1% *
Perry Johnson * 0% * 0% * *
Someone else 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
None of these candidates 7% 6% 7% 6% 9% 7%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip * 0% 1% 1% 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 6.3 6.2 5.0 10.8 4.4
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Donald Trump 54% 48% 60% 55% 46% 57%
Ron DeSantis 1 17% 17% 16% 19% 16%
Mike Pence 5% % 6% 5% 6% 5%
Chris Christie 4% % 2% 2% 5% 3%
Nikki Haley 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4%
Vivek Ramaswamy 3% % 2% 4% 4% 3%
Tim Scott 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3%
Doug Burgum 1% % 1% 2% * 2%
Larry Elder 1% 1% 1% * 2% 1%
Asa Hutchinson 1% 0% 2% * 0% 1%
Will Hurd * 1% * 0% 1% *
Francis Suarez * * 0% 0% * 0%
Perry Johnson * * 0% 0% * 0%
Someone else 1% 2% * 0% 2% *
None of these candidates 7% 10% 3% 6% 10% 5%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip * 0% 0% 2% 0% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 6.6 7.9 9.0 7.2 5.6
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Donald Trump 54% 64% 47% 60% 41% 61% 41%
Ron DeSantis 17% 9% 21% 13% 24% 13% 23%
Mike Pence % 4% 6% % 7% % 6%
Chris Christie % 3% 4% 2% 7% % 9%
Nikki Haley % 3% 4% 3% 4% % 4%
Vivek Ramaswamy % 1% 4% 3% 3% % 4%
Tim Scott % 2% 3% 2% 3% % 3%
Doug Burgum % 2% 1% 1% 1% % 2%
Larry Elder 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Asa Hutchinson 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% *
Will Hurd * * * * * * 0%
Francis Suarez * * 0% * 0% * 0%
Perry Johnson * * 0% * 0% 0% 0%
Someone else 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% * 1%
None of these candidates 7% 7% 6% 7% 5% 6% 6%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip * 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 7.8 5.4 5.7 7.0 6.4 7.7
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TABLE 021

Question 16f

16f. Regardless of who you may support, which Republican candidate for president do you think can best handle
crime and safety?

Base: Total Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Mode-
Indep Con rate/
Repub endnt serva Lib- Non-
Total lican Other tive eral Trump Trump

Donald Trump 54 57 40% 57% 45% 85% 20%
Ron DeSantis 17% 18% 12% 18% 15% 5% 29%
Mike Pence % % 10% % 8% 2% 9%
Chris Christie % 3% 6% % 8% * 8%
Nikki Haley % % 5% % 6% 1% 6%
Vivek Ramaswamy % % 7% % 4% * 6%
Tim Scott % % 5% % 2% * 5%
Doug Burgum % % 1% % 1% * 3%
Larry Elder 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% * 2%
Asa Hutchinson 1% 1% 0% 1% * 0% 1%
Will Hurd * * 0% * * 0% 1%
Francis Suarez * * 0% * * * *
Perry Johnson * * 0% 0% * 0% *
Someone else 1% 1% 0% 1% * 1% 1%
None of these candidates 7% 5% 11% 5% 10% 5% 8%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip * 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 4.9 10.1 5.4 7.6 6.4 6.1
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TABLE 022

Question 1lé6g

16g. Regardless of who you may support, which Republican candidate for president do you think can best handle
education and school policies?

Base: Total Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Ppl
of Reg.
Total Men Women White Color voter
Donald Trump 42% 42% 40% 38% 55% 42%
Ron DeSantis 22% 25% 20% 25% 12% 22%
Nikki Haley 8% 7% 10% 9% 5% %
Vivek Ramaswamy 6% 8% 4% 6% 3% 6%
Mike Pence 5% % 6% 5% 6% %
Tim Scott 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 2%
Chris Christie 2% % 1% 2% 2% %
Larry Elder 2% % 2% 1% 3% %
Doug Burgum 2% % 2% 2% 1% 2%
Asa Hutchinson 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Perry Johnson * 0% 1% * 1% *
Will Hurd * * * 0% 1% *
Francis Suarez * 0% * 0% * *
Someone else 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
None of these candidates 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 6.3 6.2 5.0 10.8 4.4
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Donald Trump 42% 38% 50% 37% 37% 44%
Ron DeSantis 22% 20% 22% 26 22 22%
Nikki Haley 8% 9% 7% % % 8%
Vivek Ramaswamy 6% 7% 4% 6% 7% 5%
Mike Pence 5% 4% 6% % % 6%
Tim Scott 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2%
Chris Christie 2% 3% 1% % % 1%
Larry Elder 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Doug Burgum 2% 2% * 3% 1% 2%
Asa Hutchinson 1% 2% 1% * 2% 1%
Perry Johnson * 1% 1% 0% * 1%
Will Hurd * * * 0% * *
Francis Suarez * * 0% 0% * 0%
Someone else 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
None of these candidates 6% 8% 5% 3% 8% 4%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 6.6 7.9 9.0 7.2 5.6
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Donald Trump 42% 56% 33% 49% 28% 46% 25%
Ron DeSantis 22% 14% 27% 19% 29% 22% 30%
Nikki Haley % 7% 9% 8% 10% 8% 11%
Vivek Ramaswamy 6% 3% 8% 4% 9% 5% 8%
Mike Pence % 3% 6% 5% % 5% 5%
Tim Scott 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3%
Chris Christie % 1% 2% 1% % % 4%
Larry Elder % 2% 1% 2% 2% % 2%
Doug Burgum 2% 3% 1% 2% % % 1%
Asa Hutchinson 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% % %
Perry Johnson * 1% 0% 1% 0% % %
Will Hurd * * * * * 0% %
Francis Suarez * * 0% * 0% 0% 0%
Someone else 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% * %
None of these candidates 6% 4% 7% 6% 5% 6% 6%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip 1% 1% * 1% 0% 1% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 7.8 5.4 5.7 7.0 6.4 7.7
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TABLE 022

Question 16g

16g. Regardless of who you may support, which Republican candidate for president do you think can best handle
education and school policies?

Base: Total Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Mode-
Indep Con rate/
Repub endnt serva Lib- Non-
Total lican Other tive eral Trump Trump

Donald Trump 42% 45 29% 44% 36% 71% 10%
Ron DeSantis 22% 24% 17% 25% 15% 13% 33%
Nikki Haley % % 17% 6% 16% 5% 12%
Vivek Ramaswamy 6% % 8% 6% 5% 2% 10%
Mike Pence % 5% 6% 6% % 2% %
Tim Scott % 2% 3% 2% % 1% %
Chris Christie % 1% 6% 1% % * %
Larry Elder % 2% 2% 1% % * %
Doug Burgum 2% 2% * 2% 1% 1% 2%
Asa Hutchinson 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% * 2%
Perry Johnson * 1% * * 1% * 1%
Will Hurd * * 0% * * 0% *

Francis Suarez * * 0% 0% * * 0%
Someone else 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
None of these candidates 6% 6% 6% 4% 10% 3% 9%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip 1% * 2% 1% 1% * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 4.9 10.1 5.4 7.6 6.4 6.1

POLLY | 53



1 Braxton Way Suite 125 | Glen Mills, PA 19342
ssrs.com | @ssrs_research

redefining research

CNN/SSRS Poll -- August 25, 2023 to August 31, 2023

TABLE 023

Question 16h

16h. Regardless of who you may support, which Republican candidate for president do you think can best handle
abortion?

Base: Total Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Ppl
of Reg.
Total Men Women White Color voter
Donald Trump 44% 44% 45% 43% 51% 44%
Ron DeSantis 14% 16% 12% 15% 11% 14%
Nikki Haley 13% 12% 16% 16% 5% 13%
Mike Pence % % % 6% 6% 6%
Vivek Ramaswamy 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3%
Larry Elder % 2% % 1% 4% 2%
Chris Christie % 1% % % 1% 1%
Tim Scott 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Francis Suarez 1% * 2% * 4% 1%
Asa Hutchinson 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Doug Burgum 1% * 1% 1% 0% 1%
Perry Johnson * 0% * 0% 1% *
Will Hurd * 0% * * * *
Someone else 1% 2% * 1% 2% 1%
None of these candidates 11% 10% 10% 10% 11% 11%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 6.3 6.2 5.0 10.8 4.4
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Donald Trump 445 44% 49% 40% 39% 47%
Ron DeSantis 14% 12% 14% 17% 15% 14%
Nikki Haley 13% 12% 14% 16% 13% 14%
Mike Pence 6% 7% 5% 6% 9% %
Vivek Ramaswamy 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3%
Larry Elder % % % 2% % %
Chris Christie 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Tim Scott 1% % % 1% % 1%
Francis Suarez 1% 1% % 1% 1% *
Asa Hutchinson 1% 1% 1% * 1% %
Doug Burgum 1% * 1% * * 1%
Perry Johnson * * 0% 0% * 0%
Will Hurd * * * 0% * *
Someone else 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
None of these candidates 11% 13% 8% 9% 14% 9%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip 1% * * 3% 0% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 6.6 7.9 9.0 7.2 5.6
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Donald Trump 44% 57% 37% 53% 28% 52% 26%
Ron DeSantis 14% 13% 15% 11% 21% 12% 21%
Nikki Haley 13% 7% 17% 11% 18% 13% 20%
Mike Pence 6% 3% 8% 4% 10% 5% 9%
Vivek Ramaswamy % 3% 3% % % 2% 6%
Larry Elder 2% 2% 1% % % 2% *
Chris Christie % 1% 1% 1% % 1% 2%
Tim Scott % 1% 1% % 2% * 2%
Francis Suarez % 2% * 1% * 0% *
Asa Hutchinson 1% * % 1% % 1% 1%
Doug Burgum 1% * 1% * 1% * 2%
Perry Johnson * * 0% * 0% 0% 0%
Will Hurd * * 0% * * * 0%
Someone else 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% * 2%
None of these candidates 11% 7% 13% 11% 10% 11% 9%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip 1% 2% * 2% * 2% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 7.8 5.4 5.7 7.0 6.4 7.7
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TABLE 023
Question 16h

16h. Regardless of who you may support, which Republican candidate for president do you think can best handle
abortion?
Base: Total Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Mode-
Indep Con rate/
Repub endnt serva Lib- Non-
Total lican Other tive eral Trump Trump

Donald Trump 44% 49% 28% 48% 37% 73% 13%
Ron DeSantis 14% 15% 10% 16% 10% 6% 23%
Nikki Haley 13% 12% 18% 12% 17% 8% 20%
Mike Pence 6% 5% 12% 6% % 2% 11%
Vivek Ramaswamy % % 2% % % 1% %
Larry Elder % % 1% 2% % 1% %
Chris Christie % % 4% * 3% * %
Tim Scott 1% % 2% 1% % * %
Francis Suarez 1% 1% * 0% 3% 1% 1%
Asa Hutchinson 1% % 1% * 2% * 1%
Doug Burgum 1% 1% 0% 1% * 0% 1%
Perry Johnson * 0% 1% * 0% * %
Will Hurd * * 0% 0% * * *

Someone else 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

None of these candidates 11% 9% 18% 8% 16% 7% 15%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 2%

Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 4.9 10.1 5.4 7.6 6.4 6.1
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TABLE 024

Question 161

16i. Regardless of who you may support, which Republican candidate for president do you think can best handle
climate and energy policies?

Base: Total Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Ppl
of Reg.
Total Men Women White Color voter
Donald Trump 49% 51% 47% 48% 54% 49%
Ron DeSantis 13% 16% 10% 15% 4% 13%
Vivek Ramaswamy % 7% % 8% 5% 7%
Mike Pence % 5% % 5% 9% 6%
Nikki Haley 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6%
Chris Christie % 1% % 2% 3% 2%
Tim Scott % 1% % 2% 1% 2%
Doug Burgum % * % % 0% %
Larry Elder 1% 1% 1% 0% 5% 1%
Asa Hutchinson 1% * 1% 1% * 1%
Francis Suarez * * * * * *
Will Hurd * 0% * * 1% *
Perry Johnson * 0% * * * *
Someone else 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
None of these candidates 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 6.3 6.2 5.0 10.8 4.4
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Donald Trump 49% 42% 56% 52% 41% 53%
Ron DeSantis 13% 14% 12% 13% 15% 12%
Vivek Ramaswamy 7% 6% 6% 10% 7% 7%
Mike Pence 6% 8% 4% 5% 7% 5%
Nikki Haley 6% 5% 7% 5% 6% 6%
Chris Christie 2% 2% 3% % 2% 2%
Tim Scott 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Doug Burgum 1% 1% 1% % 1% 2%
Larry Elder 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% *
Asa Hutchinson 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1%
Francis Suarez * 1% 0% 0% 1% *
Will Hurd * * * % 1% *
Perry Johnson * * 0% 0% * 0%
Someone else 1% 2% * % 2% *
None of these candidates 10% 14% 7% 6% 14% 8%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip 1% 0% 1% 3% 0% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 6.6 7.9 9.0 7.2 5.6
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Donald Trump 49 63% 41% 55% 37% 54% 36%
Ron DeSantis 13% 7% 17% 10% 20% 12% 21%
Vivek Ramaswamy % 4% 9% % 8% 7% 10%
Mike Pence % 4% 7% % 8% 5% 7%
Nikki Haley % 5% 6% % 8% 5% %
Chris Christie % 2% 2% % 3% 1% %
Tim Scott % 1% 2% % 2% 1% %
Doug Burgum % 2% 1% % 3% 1% %
Larry Elder 1% 2% * 1% 0% 0% %
Asa Hutchinson 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Francis Suarez * * * * * * 1%
Will Hurd * * * * * 0% *
Perry Johnson * * * * * * 0%
Someone else 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% * 1%
None of these candidates 10% 7% 11% 11% 7% 11% 7%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 7.8 5.4 5.7 7.0 6.4 7.7
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TABLE 024

Question 16i

16i. Regardless of who you may support, which Republican candidate for president do you think can best handle
climate and energy policies?

Base: Total Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Mode-
Indep Con rate/
Repub endnt serva Lib- Non-
Total lican Other tive eral Trump Trump

Donald Trump 49% 53 35% 52% 43% 82% 13%
Ron DeSantis 13% 14 10% 15% 9% 4% 23%
Vivek Ramaswamy % % 9% % 6% 2% 13%
Mike Pence 6% 5% 9% 6% 6% 2% 10%
Nikki Haley % % 11% % 8% 1% 11%
Chris Christie % % 4% % 4% * %
Tim Scott % % 2% % 1% * %
Doug Burgum % % 1% % 2% 0% %
Larry Elder 1% 1% * 1% 2% 1% 1%
Asa Hutchinson 1% 1% % 1% 1% * 2%
Francis Suarez * * 1% * * 0% 1%
Will Hurd * * 0% * * * *

Perry Johnson * * * 0% * 0% *

Someone else 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
None of these candidates 10% 9% 14% 7% 17% 5% 15%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip 1% * 4% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 4.9 10.1 5.4 7.6 6.4 6.1
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TABLE 025

Question 18

18. Regardless of who you support, how likely do you think it is that Donald Trump will win the Republican
nomination for president?

Base: Total Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Ppl
of Reg.
Total Men Women White Color voter
Extremely/Very likely (Net) 61% 67% 54% 61% 56% 61%
Extremely likely 28% 33% 23% 28% 28% 28%
Very likely 32% 33% 31% 33% 29% 32%
Somewhat likely 29% 25% 33% 30% 28% 29%
Not too/Not at all likely (Net) 10% 8% 13% 9% 16% 10%
Not too likely 8% % 10% % 11% 8%
Not at all likely % 2% % 2% % %
Don't know/Refused/Web blank % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 6.3 6.2 5.0 10.8 4.4
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Extremely/Very likely (Net) 61% 53% 64% 69% 52% 65%
Extremely likely 28% 23% 35% 30% 22% 31%
Very likely 32% 31% 29% 40% 30% 34%
Somewhat likely 29% 34% 27% 24% 33% 27%
Not too/Not at all likely (Net) 10% 13% 9% 7% 15% %
Not too likely % 11% % % 13% %
Not at all likely 3% % 4% 2% % 3%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 6.6 7.9 9.0 7.2 5.6
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Extremely/Very likely (Net) 61% 67% 57% 65% 53% 66% 51%
Extremely likely 28% 34% 25% 32% 21% 33% 20%
Very likely 32% 33% 32% 33% 32% 34% 31%
Somewhat likely 29% 26% 31% 26% 35% 27% 36%
Not too/Not at all likely (Net) 10% 7% 12% 9% 12% 7% 13%
Not too likely 8% % 9% % % % 10%
Not at all likely 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 7.8 5.4 5.7 7.0 6.4 7.7
Mode-
Indep Con rate/
Repub endnt serva Lib- Non-
Total lican Other tive eral Trump Trump
Extremely/Very likely (Net) 61% 61% 59% 63% 54% 79% 41%
Extremely likely 28% 31% 19% 31% 21% 46% 9%
Very likely 32% 30% 41% 32% 33% 33% 32%
Somewhat likely 29% 29% 29% 28% 31% 19% 41%
Not too/Not at all likely (Net) 10% 10% 12% 8% 14% 3% 18%
Not too likely % % 7% % 11% % 13%
Not at all likely 3% 2% 5% 2% % * 5%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 4.9 10.1 5.4 7.6 6.4 6.1
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TABLE 026

Question 19

19. As you may have heard, the first debate among the 2024 Republican candidates for president was held the night
of Wednesday, August 23, and aired on Fox News. Which of the following statements best describes you?

Base: Total Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Ppl
of Reg.
Total Men Women White Color voter
I watched all or most of the debate 21% 22% 20% 23% 12% 21%
I did not watch or listen to the debate, but I
paid close attention to news about it............. 40% 41% 37% 37% 48% 40%
I neither watched the debate nor paid attention
to news about 1t........ il i e 40% 37% 43% 40% 40% 40%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 6.3 6.2 5.0 10.8 4.4
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
I watched all or most of the debate 21% 20% 17% 26% 21% 21%
I did not watch or listen to the debate, but I
paid close attention to news about it............. 40% 39% 42% 37% 38% 40%
I neither watched the debate nor paid attention
to news about 1t........ il i e 40% 41% 41% 37% 41% 39%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 6.6 7.9 9.0 7.2 5.6
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
I watched all or most of the debate 21% 20% 21% 18% 27% 20% 27%
I did not watch or listen to the debate, but I
paid close attention to news about it............. 40% 37% 41% 39% 41% 36% 40%
I neither watched the debate nor paid attention
to news about 1t........ il e 40% 43% 38% 43% 33% 44% 33%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 7.8 5.4 5.7 7.0 6.4 7.7
Mode-
Indep Con rate/
Repub endnt serva Lib- Non-
Total lican Other tive eral Trump Trump
I watched all or most of the debate 21% 22% 15% 23% 16% 17% 25%
I did not watch or listen to the debate, but I
paid close attention to news about it............. 40% 39% 42% 39% 42% 38% 41%
I neither watched the debate nor paid attention
to news about 1t...... ...l i i e 40% 39% 43% 39% 42% 45% 33%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 4.9 10.1 5.4 7.6 6.4 6.1
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20. Did you find the debate helpful in thinking about who you would support for the Republican nomination for

president, or was it not helpful?

Base: Total Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote and paid attention to the

debate

Yes, it was helpful
No, it was not helpful
Refused/Web blank
Sampling Error (+/-)

Yes, it was helpful
No, it was not helpful
Refused/Web blank
Sampling Error (+/-)

Yes, it was helpful
No, it was not helpful
Refused/Web blank
Sampling Error (+/-)

Yes, it was helpful
No, it was not helpful
Refused/Web blank
Sampling Error (+/-)

Ppl
of Reg.
Total Men Women White Color voter
67% 66% 67% 68% SN 67%
33% 34% 33% 32% SN 33%
0% 0% 0% 0% SN 0%
5.6 7.7 8.2 6.3 5.6
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
67% 72% 64% 62% 69% 66%
33% 28% 36% 38% 31% 34%
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
5.6 8.6 9.8 11.1 9.4 6.9
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
67% 69% 66% 67% 67% 69% 66
33% 31% 34% 33% 33% 31% 34%
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% %
5.6 10.4 6.6 7.4 8.2 8.6 9.1
Mode-
Indep Con rate/
Repub endnt serva Lib- Non-
Total lican Other tive eral Trump Trump
67% 68% SN 67% 66% 69% 65
33% 32% SN 33% 34% 31% 35%
0% 0% SN 0% 0% 0% 0%
5.6 6.2 6.7 10.1 8.3 7.5
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TABLE 028

Question 21

21. Regardless of who you may support, which 2024 Republican presidential candidate do you think did the best job
in the August 23 debate?

Base: Total Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote and paid attention to the
debate

Ppl
of Reg.
Total Men Women White Color voter
Vivek Ramaswamy 30% 33% 26% 33% SN 30%
Ron DeSantis 28% 34% 20% 29% SN 28%
Nikki Haley 20% 20% 21% 20% SN 20%
Mike Pence % % 11% 7% SN 8%
Tim Scott 4% 3% 6% 3% SN 4%
Chris Christie 4% 1% % 2% SN 4%
Asa Hutchinson 2% 1% 2% 2% SN 2%
Doug Burgum 1% * % 1% SN 1%
None of them * * 1% 1% SN *
Don't know/Refused/Web skip 2% 1% 4% 3% SN 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.6 7.7 8.2 6.3 5.6
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Vivek Ramaswamy 30% 27% 31% 34% 22% 34%
Ron DeSantis 28% 24% 33% 27% 28% 28%
Nikki Haley 20% 19% 17% 26% 18% 21%
Mike Pence % 13% 6% 4% 14% 6%
Tim Scott % % % % % %
Chris Christie 4% % % % % %
Asa Hutchinson % % 1% * % *
Doug Burgum % % % % % 1%
None of them * 1% 0% 0% 1% *
Don't know/Refused/Web skip 2% 0% 3% % 0% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.6 8.6 9.8 11.1 9.4 6.9
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Vivek Ramaswamy 30% 26% 33% 32% 28% 37% 27%
Ron DeSantis 28% 24% 30% 25% 32% 26% 34%
Nikki Haley 20% 16% 22% 19% 23% 19% 21%
Mike Pence 8% 10% 7% 8% 8% 6% 7%
Tim Scott % 8% % % 2% 4% 3%
Chris Christie 4% 8% 2% 4% 4% * 4%
Asa Hutchinson % 5% * 3% % % 2%
Doug Burgum % 0% 1% * 1% * 2%
None of them * 1% * 1% 0% 1% 0%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip 2% 3% 2% 3% * 4% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.6 10.4 6.6 7.4 8.2 8.6 9.1
Mode-
Indep Con rate/
Repub endnt serva Lib- Non-
Total lican Other tive eral Trump Trump
Vivek Ramaswamy 30% 30% SN 34% 19% 36% 25%
Ron DeSantis 28% 29% SN 30% 20% 27% 28%
Nikki Haley 20% 18% SN 19% 24% 13% 27%
Mike Pence % % SN % 11% % 7%
Tim Scott % 4% SN 2% 10% 4% 4%
Chris Christie 4% 5% SN % % 4% 4%
Asa Hutchinson 2% 2% SN 2% 3% 3% 1%
Doug Burgum % 1% SN % % * 1%
None of them * * SN 1% 0% 1% 0%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip 2% 2% SN 1% 3% 2% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.6 6.2 6.7 10.1 8.3 7.5
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TABLE 029

Question 22

22. Thinking about the candidates who participated in the debate, which of them do you most want to hear more
about? You can choose up to three.

Base: Total Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote and paid attention to the
debate

Ppl
of Reg.
Total Men Women White Color voter
Ron DeSantis 51% 59% 43% 55% SN 51%
Vivek Ramaswamy 46% 49% 43% 50% SN 46%
Nikki Haley 40% 44% 36% 43% SN 40%
Tim Scott 37% 41% 32% 36% SN 37%
Mike Pence 18% 17% 19% 15% SN 18%
Doug Burgum 11% 10% 11% 11% SN 11%
Chris Christie 10% 10% 10% 9% SN 10%
Asa Hutchinson 8% 5% 10% % SN 8%
None of them % % % 4% SN 6%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip % % % 1% SN 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.6 7.7 8.2 6.3 5.6
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Ron DeSantis 51% 44% 56% 58% 46% 54%
Vivek Ramaswamy 46% 41% 49% 50% 40% 49%
Nikki Haley 40% 34% 44% 445 31% 44%
Tim Scott 37% 26% 38% 51% 27% 42%
Mike Pence 18% 28% 11% 10% 30% 12%
Doug Burgum 11% 12% % 12% 13% 9%
Chris Christie 10% 13% 7% 9% 12% %
Asa Hutchinson 8% 11% % % 14% %
None of them 6% 9% 3% 5% 7% 5%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip % % 0% % % 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.6 8.6 9.8 11.1 9.4 6.9
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Ron DeSantis 51% 50% 52% 52% 50% 56% 53%
Vivek Ramaswamy 46% 38% 50% 44% 49% 51% 48%
Nikki Haley 40% 24% 48% 35% 48% 40% 47%
Tim Scott 37% 36% 37% 36% 38% 37% 35%
Mike Pence 18% 26% 14% 21% 13% 16% 13%
Doug Burgum 11% 13% 9% 12% 9% 12% 9%
Chris Christie 10% 15% 7% 10% 9% 8% 10%
Asa Hutchinson 8% 10% % 9% % 9% 8%
None of them % 3% 7% 6% 6% 4% 4%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip % 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.6 10.4 6.6 7.4 8.2 8.6 9.1
Mode-
Indep Con rate/
Repub endnt serva Lib- Non-
Total lican Other tive eral Trump Trump
Ron DeSantis 51% 51% SN 56% 38% 53% 50%
Vivek Ramaswamy 46% 46% SN 54% 25% 49% 43%
Nikki Haley 40% 37% SN 39% 41% 32% 47%
Tim Scott 37% 37% SN 41% 26% 34% 40%
Mike Pence 18% 19% SN 16% 24% 18% 18%
Doug Burgum 11% 10% SN 10% 12% % 14%
Chris Christie 10% 10% SN 7% 18% 7% 13%
Asa Hutchinson 8% 8% SN % % % 11%
None of them 6% 6% SN 4% 10% 10% 2%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip % 1% SN 1% 0% % 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.6 6.2 6.7 10.1 8.3 7.5
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TABLE 035
Question 37a

37a. Would you say that you are or are not seriously concerned about the way the criminal charges against Donald
Trump might negatively affect each of the following? / His ability to win the 2024 election if chosen as the

Republican nominee

Base: Republicans/Republican-leaning independents

Ppl
of Reg.
Total Men Women White Color voter
Yes, seriously concerned 44% 43% 45% 46% 42% 44%
No, not seriously concerned 56% 57% 55% 54% 57% 56%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank * 1% 0% * 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.2 5.9 5.9 4.8 9.0 4.4
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Yes, seriously concerned 44% 43% 48% 41% 46% 43%
No, not seriously concerned 56% 56% 52% 59% 53% 57%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank * 1% * 0% 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.2 6.0 7.6 8.9 6.5 5.4
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Yes, seriously concerned 44% 42% 46% 41% 51% 42% 54
No, not seriously concerned 56% 58% 54% 59% 48% 58% 46%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank * 1% 0% * * * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.2 7.0 5.1 5.2 6.7 6.1 7.6
Mode-
Indep Con rate/
Repub endnt serva Lib- Non-
Total lican Other tive eral Trump Trump
Yes, seriously concerned 44% 43% 47% 44% 44% 34% 54
No, not seriously concerned 56% 56% 53% 55% 56% 66% 46%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank * * 0% * * * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.2 4.7 8.9 5.2 6.9 6.4 6.1
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TABLE 036
Question 37a

37a. Would you say that you are or are not seriously concerned about the way the criminal charges against Donald
Trump might negatively affect each of the following? / His ability to win the 2024 election if chosen as the

Republican nominee

Base: Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Ppl
of Reg.
Total Men Women White Color voter
Yes, seriously concerned 44% 43% 45% 46% 37% 44%
No, not seriously concerned 56% 57% 55% 54% 63% 56%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank * * 0% % 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 6.3 6.2 5.0 10.8 4.4
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Yes, seriously concerned 44% 41% 47% 45% 44% 44%
No, not seriously concerned 56% 59% 53% 55% 56% 56%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank * 0% * 0% 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 6.6 7.9 9.0 7.2 5.6
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Yes, seriously concerned 44% 42% 45% 40% 50% 42% 54
No, not seriously concerned 56% 57% 55% 60% 49% 58% 46%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank * * 0% 0% * % 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 7.8 5.4 5.7 7.0 6.4 7.7
Mode-
Indep Con rate/
Repub endnt serva Lib- Non-
Total lican Other tive eral Trump Trump
Yes, seriously concerned 44% 44% 44% 45% 41 34% 54
No, not seriously concerned 56% 56% 56% 55% 59% 66% 46%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank * * 0% * 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 4.9 10.1 5.4 7.6 6.4 6.1
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TABLE 094
Question 37b

37b. Would you say that you are or are not seriously concerned about the way the criminal charges against Donald
Trump might negatively affect each of the following? / His ability to serve another full term as president if

elected
Base: Total Respondents

Ppl
of
Total Men Women White Color
Yes, seriously concerned 56% 53% 59% 53% 63%
No, not seriously concerned 44% 47% 40% 47% 36%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank * * 1% * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.5 5.2 4.8 4.2 6.5
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Yes, seriously concerned 56% 57% 61% 53% 54% 60% 53
No, not seriously concerned 44% 43% 39% 46% 45% 40% 47%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank * 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.5 7.2 7.0 6.7 7.0 5.5 4.5
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad grad. grad.
Yes, seriously concerned 56% 56% 56% 52% 64% 46% 64
No, not seriously concerned 44% 44% 43% 47% 36% 54% 36%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank * * * * 0% * %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.5 5.6 4.4 4.6 5.2 5.7 6.0
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Yes, seriously concerned 56% 80% 59% 30% 70% 63% 40
No, not seriously concerned 44% 20% 41% 70% 30% 36% 60%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank * * * * * * %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.5 6.4 6.8 4.7 7.7 5.7 5.4
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Reg. Ap- Disap
Total crat lican Voter prove prove
Yes, seriously concerned 56% 79% 32% 56% 77% 43%
No, not seriously concerned 44% 21% 68% 44% 22% 57%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank * * * * 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.5 5.5 4.2 3.6 6.0 4.3
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TABLE 039

Question 37b

37b. Would you say that you are or are not seriously concerned about the way the criminal charges against Donald
Trump might negatively affect each of the following? / His ability to serve another full term as president if
elected

Base: Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Ppl
of Reg.
Total Men Women White Color voter
Yes, seriously concerned 30% 29% 32% 30% 34% 30%
No, not seriously concerned 70% 71% 68% 70% 66% 70%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank * * 0% * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 6.3 6.2 5.0 10.8 4.4
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Yes, seriously concerned 30% 32% 30% 27% 33% 29%
No, not seriously concerned 70% 68% 70% 73% 67% 71%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank * 0% * 0% 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 6.6 7.9 9.0 7.2 5.6
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Yes, seriously concerned 30% 25% 33% 26% 40% 25% 40%
No, not seriously concerned 70% 75% 67% 74% 60% 75% 60%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank * 0% * * 0% * %
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 7.8 5.4 5.7 7.0 6.4 7.7
Mode-
Indep Con rate/
Repub endnt serva Lib- Non-
Total lican Other tive eral Trump Trump
Yes, seriously concerned 30% 29% 36% 29% 34% 16% 46%
No, not seriously concerned 70% 71% 64% 71% 66% 84% 54%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank * * 0% 0% * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 4.9 10.1 5.4 7.6 6.4 6.1
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TABLE 097

Question 37c

37c. Would you say that you are or are not seriously concerned about the way the criminal charges against Donald
Trump might negatively affect each of the following? / His ability to be an effective president while facing
criminal charges, if elected

Base: Total Respondents

Ppl
of
Total Men Women White Color
Yes, seriously concerned 60% 56% 64% 56% 67%
No, not seriously concerned 40% 44% 36% 43% 33%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank * * * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.5 5.2 4.8 4.2 6.5
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Yes, seriously concerned 60% 65% 59% 56% 58% 63% 57%
No, not seriously concerned 40% 35% 41% 43% 42% 37% 43%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank * 0% 0% * * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.5 7.2 7.0 6.7 7.0 5.5 4.5
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Yes, seriously concerned 60% 59% 61% 56% 66% 50% 66%
No, not seriously concerned 40% 41% 39% 44% 34% 50% 34%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank * * * 0% * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.5 5.6 4.4 4.6 5.2 5.7 6.0
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Yes, seriously concerned 60% 83% 64% 31% 79% 66% 42%
No, not seriously concerned 40% 16% 36% 69% 21% 34% 58%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank * * 0% * * % *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.5 6.4 6.8 4.7 7.7 5.7 5.4
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Reg. Ap- Disap
Total crat lican Voter prove prove
Yes, seriously concerned 60% 82% 35% 59% 81% 47%
No, not seriously concerned 40% 18% 65% 40% 19% 53%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank * * * * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.5 5.5 4.2 3.6 6.0 4.3
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TABLE 042

Question 37c

37c. Would you say that you are or are not seriously concerned about the way the criminal charges against Donald
Trump might negatively affect each of the following? / His ability to be an effective president while facing
criminal charges, if elected

Base: Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Ppl
of Reg.
Total Men Women White Color voter
Yes, seriously concerned 33% 33% 35% 33% 37% 33%
No, not seriously concerned 66% 67% 65% 67% 63% 66%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank * * * * 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 6.3 6.2 5.0 10.8 4.4
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Yes, seriously concerned 33% 35% 35% 30% 35% 33%
No, not seriously concerned 66% 65% 65% 70% 65% 67%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank * 0% * % 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 6.6 7.9 9.0 7.2 5.6
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Yes, seriously concerned 33% 27% 37% 28% 43% 28% 44%
No, not seriously concerned 66% 72% 63% 72% 56% 72% 56%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank * * * 0% * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 7.8 5.4 5.7 7.0 6.4 7.7
Mode-
Indep Con rate/
Repub endnt serva Lib- Non-
Total lican Other tive eral Trump Trump
Yes, seriously concerned 33% 31% 42% 31% 39% 15% 54%
No, not seriously concerned 66% 69% 58% 69% 61% 85% 46%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank * * 0% * % * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 4.9 10.1 5.4 7.6 6.4 6.1
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TABLE 100

Question 38a

38a. As you may have heard, Donald Trump is facing criminal charges in four separate cases. For each of these
cases, please indicate whether you think, if true, those charges [READ LIST] / Charges related to hush money
payments to an adult film actress

Base: Total Respondents

Ppl
of
Total Men Women White Color
Should disqualify Trump from the presidency 31% 21% 40% 22% 45%
Cast doubts on his fitness for the job, but are
not disqualifying.......oui ittt ieneennnenns 29% 31% 28% 31% 28%
Are not relevant to his fitness for the
ol A Y= e LY o @ 2 39% 47% 31% 47% 26%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 1% * 1% * 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.5 5.2 4.8 4.2 6.5
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Should disqualify Trump from the presidency 31% 37% 31% 28% 25% 35% 27%
Cast doubts on his fitness for the job, but are
not disqualifying.......ouiiiiiiiniininneennennns 29% 35% 27% 25% 29% 33% 26%
Are not relevant to his fitness for the
PrESIAENCY e v v ittt e it ettt ettt et 39% 26% 42% 47% 45% 31% 46%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 1% 2% 0% 0% * 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.5 7.2 7.0 6.7 7.0 5.5 4.5
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.
Should disqualify Trump from the presidency 31% 38% 24% 31% 30% 20% 25%
Cast doubts on his fitness for the job, but are
not disqualifying.......ouiiiiiiin i inneennnenns 29% 25% 34% 24% 40% 24% 42%
Are not relevant to his fitness for the
o Bat Y= e LY o @ 2 39% 35% 42% 445 30% 56% 32%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.5 5.6 4.4 4.6 5.2 5.7 6.0
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Should disqualify Trump from the presidency 31% 55% 29% 8% 46% 33% 19%
Cast doubts on his fitness for the job, but are
not disqualifying.....eeeiiii it innnenns 29% 35% 35% 18% 39% 36% 16%
Are not relevant to his fitness for the
ol Al ST e LY o @ 2 39% 10% 34% 74% 15% 30% 64%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% * 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.5 6.4 6.8 4.7 7.7 5.7 5.4
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Reg. Ap- Disap
Total crat lican Voter prove prove
Should disqualify Trump from the presidency 31% 52% 9% 30% 51% 18%
Cast doubts on his fitness for the job, but are
not disqualifying.......ouiiiiiiiiiininneennnnnns 29% 35% 20% 27% 40% 22%
Are not relevant to his fitness for the
ol Al ST e LY o @ 2 39% 12% 70% 43% 8% 59%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 1% 0% 1% * 0% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.5 5.5 4.2 3.6 6.0 4.3
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TABLE 044

Question 38a

38a. As you may have heard, Donald Trump is facing criminal charges in four separate cases. For each of these
cases, please indicate whether you think, if true, those charges [READ LIST] / Charges related to hush money
payments to an adult film actress

Base: Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Ppl
of Reg.
Total Men Women White Color voter
Should disqualify Trump from the presidency 8% 5% 11% 7% 12% 8%
Cast doubts on his fitness for the job, but are
not disqualifying.......ouiiiiiiiiiininneennnnnns 17% 17% 18% 16% 25% 17%
Are not relevant to his fitness for the
ol a Y= e LY o @ 20 75% 78% 70% 76% 63% 75%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank * 0% 1% * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 6.3 6.2 5.0 10.8 4.4
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Should disqualify Trump from the presidency 8% 10% 8% 5% 11% 6%
Cast doubts on his fitness for the job, but are
not disqualifying.......ouiiiiiiiiiinnneennnenns 17% 21% 18% 10% 20% 16%
Are not relevant to his fitness for the
ol Al ST e LY o @ 2 75% 69% 74% 84% 69% 77%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank * 0% 0% 1% 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 6.6 7.9 9.0 7.2 5.6
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Should disqualify Trump from the presidency 8% 11% 6% 7% 10% 5% 10%
Cast doubts on his fitness for the job, but are
not disqualifying.....c.oeeiiin it innnenns 17% 13% 20% 13% 26% 11% 26%
Are not relevant to his fitness for the
ol Al ST e LY o @ 2 75% 75% 74% 80% 64% 83% 64%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank * 1% 0% * 0% 1% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 7.8 5.4 5.7 7.0 6.4 7.7
Mode-
Indep Con rate/
Repub endnt serva Lib- Non-
Total lican Other tive eral Trump Trump
Should disqualify Trump from the presidency 8% 7% 10% 7% 10% 1% 15%
Cast doubts on his fitness for the job, but are
not disqualifying.......oui i itinnneennnenns 17% 16% 25% 15% 24% 8% 27%
Are not relevant to his fitness for the
o3 A ST e LY o @ 2 75% 77% 64% 78% 67% 90% 58%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 0% % * 0% 1% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 4.9 10.1 5.4 7.6 6.4 6.1
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TABLE 102

Question 38b

38b. As you may have heard, Donald Trump is facing criminal charges in four separate cases. For each of these
cases, please indicate whether you think, if true, those charges [READ LIST] / Charges related to classified
documents found at Trump's home

Base: Total Respondents

Ppl
of
Total Men Women White Color
Should disqualify Trump from the presidency 43% 37% 47% 37% 52%
Cast doubts on his fitness for the job, but are
not disqualifying.......ouiiiiiiiiiinninnennnnnns 24% 23% 26% 23% 26%
Are not relevant to his fitness for the
ol Al ST e LY o @ 2 33% 40% 27% 40% 22%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.5 5.2 4.8 4.2 6.5
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Should disqualify Trump from the presidency 43% 43% 44% 40% 44% 43% 42%
Cast doubts on his fitness for the job, but are
not disqualifying.......ouiieiiiiiiitininneennnnnns 24% 34% 23% 18% 19% 32% 18%
Are not relevant to his fitness for the
ol Al Y= e LY o @ 20 33% 23% 33% 42% 38% 25% 40%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.5 7.2 7.0 6.7 7.0 5.5 4.5
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Should disqualify Trump from the presidency 43% 44% 41% 39% 49% 31% 46%
Cast doubts on his fitness for the job, but are
not disqualifying.....c.oueii i ininennenns 24% 26% 23% 23% 26% 21% 27%
Are not relevant to his fitness for the
ol A ST e LY o @ 2 33% 30% 36% 38% 24% 48% 26%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.5 5.6 4.4 4.6 5.2 5.7 6.0
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Should disqualify Trump from the presidency 43% 75% 43% 9% 70% 47% 22%
Cast doubts on his fitness for the job, but are
not disqualifying.....c.oueii i ininennenns 24% 17% 33% 21% 20% 29% 21%
Are not relevant to his fitness for the
ol Al ST e LY o @ 2 33% 8% 23% 70% 11% 24% 57%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.5 6.4 6.8 4.7 7.7 5.7 5.4
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Reg. Ap- Disap
Total crat lican Voter prove prove
Should disqualify Trump from the presidency 43% 74% 13% 445 75% 23%
Cast doubts on his fitness for the job, but are
not disqualifying...... ..ttt inienennnnnns 24% 19% 24% 19% 20% 27%
Are not relevant to his fitness for the
ol Al ST e LY o @ 2 33% 8% 64% 37% 5% 51%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.5 5.5 4.2 3.6 6.0 4.3
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TABLE 046

Question 38b

38b. As you may have heard, Donald Trump is facing criminal charges in four separate cases. For each of these
cases, please indicate whether you think, if true, those charges [READ LIST] / Charges related to classified
documents found at Trump's home

Base: Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Ppl
of Reg.
Total Men Women White Color voter
Should disqualify Trump from the presidency 12% 11% 13% 11% 18% 12%
Cast doubts on his fitness for the job, but are
not disqualifying.......cui it nneennnenns 20% 17% 24% 20% 22% 20%
Are not relevant to his fitness for the
B Y= I L e 68% 72% 63% 69% 60% 68%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 6.3 6.2 5.0 10.8 4.4
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Should disqualify Trump from the presidency 12% 13% 10% 11% 15% 10%
Cast doubts on his fitness for the job, but are
not disqualifying.......oui i iininneennnenns 20% 24% 21% 13% 26% 18%
Are not relevant to his fitness for the
o Bal ST e LY o @ 2 68% 62% 69% 76% 60% 72%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 6.6 7.9 9.0 7.2 5.6
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Should disqualify Trump from the presidency 12% 12% 11% 10% 15% 9% 14%
Cast doubts on his fitness for the job, but are
not disqualifying.......ouiiiiiiin i inneennnenns 20% 18% 22% 15% 31% 13% 33%
Are not relevant to his fitness for the
ol Al ST e LY o @ 2 68% 70% 67% 75% 54% 78% 52%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 7.8 5.4 5.7 7.0 6.4 7.7
Mode-
Indep Con rate/
Repub endnt serva Lib- Non-
Total lican Other tive eral Trump Trump
Should disqualify Trump from the presidency 12% 9% 24% 11% 14% 2% 22%
Cast doubts on his fitness for the job, but are
not disqualifying.......c.iieiiiiiiitinnneennnenns 20% 20% 23% 18% 26% 11% 31%
Are not relevant to his fitness for the
o3 A ST e LY o @ 20 68% 72% 53% 72% 60% 88% 47%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 4.9 10.1 5.4 7.6 6.4 6.1
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TABLE 104

Question 38c

38c. As you may have heard, Donald Trump is facing criminal charges in four separate cases. For each of these
cases, please indicate whether you think, if true, those charges [READ LIST] / Charges related to efforts to
overturn the 2020 election

Base: Total Respondents

Ppl
of
Total Men Women White Color
Should disqualify Trump from the presidency 48% 42% 54% 45% 55%
Cast doubts on his fitness for the job, but are
not disqualifying.......oui i itinnneennnenns 19% 19% 19% 15% 25%
Are not relevant to his fitness for the
ol Al ST e LY o @ 2 33% 40% 26% 40% 20%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank * 0% 1% * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.5 5.2 4.8 4.2 6.5
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Should disqualify Trump from the presidency 48% 50% 46% 445 54% 49% 48%
Cast doubts on his fitness for the job, but are
not disqualifying.......ouiiiiiiiiiiinnneennnenns 19% 27% 20% 15% 9% 26% 13%
Are not relevant to his fitness for the
o3 al ST e LY o @ 2 33% 23% 33% 41% 37% 25% 39%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank * 0% 1% * * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.5 7.2 7.0 6.7 7.0 5.5 4.5
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.
Should disqualify Trump from the presidency 48% 48% 49% 43% 58% 36% 57%
Cast doubts on his fitness for the job, but are
not disqualifying.......ouiiiiiiiiitineneennnenns 19% 21% 16% 19% 17% 14% 17%
Are not relevant to his fitness for the
o Bat Y= e LY o @ 2 33% 30% 35% 37% 24% 50% 26%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank * * * * * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.5 5.6 4.4 4.6 5.2 5.7 6.0
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Should disqualify Trump from the presidency 48% 84% 50% 11% 78% 56% 22%
Cast doubts on his fitness for the job, but are
not disqualifying.......ouiiiiiiiiiinnneennnenns 19% 9% 26% 19% 13% 19% 21%
Are not relevant to his fitness for the
ol Al ST e LY o @ 2 33% 6% 23% 70% 9% 25% 56%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank * 1% * 0% * * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.5 6.4 6.8 4.7 7.7 5.7 5.4
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Reg. Ap- Disap
Total crat lican Voter prove prove
Should disqualify Trump from the presidency 48% 84% 15% 49% 87% 24%
Cast doubts on his fitness for the job, but are
not disqualifying.......ouiiiiiiin i nnennnenns 19% 9% 21% 14% 9% 25%
Are not relevant to his fitness for the
ol A ST e LY o @ 2 33% 6% 64% 37% 4% 51%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 1% 0% * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.5 5.5 4.2 3.6 6.0 4.3
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TABLE 0438

Question 38c

38c. As you may have heard, Donald Trump is facing criminal charges in four separate cases. For each of these
cases, please indicate whether you think, if true, those charges [READ LIST] / Charges related to efforts to
overturn the 2020 election

Base: Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Ppl
of Reg.
Total Men Women White Color voter
Should disqualify Trump from the presidency 13% 11% 16% 13% 15% 13%
Cast doubts on his fitness for the job, but are
not disqualifying.......cui it nneennnenns 19% 16% 21% 16% 28% 19%
Are not relevant to his fitness for the
o Bal Y= e LY o @ 2 68% 73% 63% 70% 57% 68%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 6.3 6.2 5.0 10.8 4.4
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Should disqualify Trump from the presidency 13% 13% 13% 14% 12% 13%
Cast doubts on his fitness for the job, but are
not disqualifying.......oui i iininneennnenns 19% 24% 16% 13% 24% 16%
Are not relevant to his fitness for the
B A ST e LY o @ 2 68% 64% 71% 73% 63% T71%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 6.6 7.9 9.0 7.2 5.6
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Should disqualify Trump from the presidency 13% 12% 13% 10% 20% 9% 21%
Cast doubts on his fitness for the job, but are
not disqualifying.....eeeiin i innnenns 19% 15% 21% 16% 23% 12% 23%
Are not relevant to his fitness for the
ol Al ST e LY o @ 2 68% 72% 66% 74% 58% 79% 55%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 7.8 5.4 5.7 7.0 6.4 7.7
Mode-
Indep Con rate/
Repub endnt serva Lib- Non-
Total lican Other tive eral Trump Trump
Should disqualify Trump from the presidency 13% 11% 24% 11% 18% 1% 27%
Cast doubts on his fitness for the job, but are
not disqualifying.......c.iieiiiiiiitinnneennnenns 19% 17% 23% 17% 22% 10% 28%
Are not relevant to his fitness for the
ol A ST e LY o @ 2 68% 72% 54% 72% 60% 89% 45%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 4.9 10.1 5.4 7.6 6.4 6.1
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TABLE 106

Question 38d

38d. As you may have heard, Donald Trump is facing criminal charges in four separate cases. For each of these
cases, please indicate whether you think, if true, those charges [READ LIST] / Charges related to his role in the
January 6, 2021 attack on the U.S. Capitol

Base: Total Respondents

Ppl
of
Total Men Women White Color
Should disqualify Trump from the presidency 51% 45% 57% 47% 58%
Cast doubts on his fitness for the job, but are
not disqualifying.......ouiiiiiiiiitininnennnenns 15% 13% 16% 12% 20%
Are not relevant to his fitness for the
ol Al ST e LY o @ 2 34% 42% 26% 41% 21%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 1% * 1% * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.5 5.2 4.8 4.2 6.5
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Should disqualify Trump from the presidency 51% 52% 52% 46% 54% 52% 50%
Cast doubts on his fitness for the job, but are
not disqualifying.......ouiieiiiiiii i innennnenns 15% 18% 19% 11% 10% 19% 11%
Are not relevant to his fitness for the
F B Y= I L e 34% 28% 30% 43% 35% 28% 39%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.5 7.2 7.0 6.7 7.0 5.5 4.5
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.
Should disqualify Trump from the presidency 51% 49% 53% 45% 62% 38% 61%
Cast doubts on his fitness for the job, but are
not disqualifying.......ouiiiiiiiiitineneennnenns 15% 18% 12% 16% 13% 12% 12%
Are not relevant to his fitness for the
ol Al ST e LY o @ 2 34% 32% 35% 38% 25% 50% 27%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 1% 1% * 1% 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.5 5.6 4.4 4.6 5.2 5.7 6.0
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Should disqualify Trump from the presidency 51% 87% 52% 13% 82% 57% 25%
Cast doubts on his fitness for the job, but are
not disqualifying.......ouiiiiiiiiiinnneennnenns 15% 8% 19% 17% 9% 16% 16%
Are not relevant to his fitness for the
ol Al ST e LY o @ 2 34% 5% 27% 69% 9% 27% 56%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.5 6.4 6.8 4.7 7.7 5.7 5.4
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Reg. Ap- Disap
Total crat lican Voter prove prove
Should disqualify Trump from the presidency 51% 87% 17% 52% 88% 28%
Cast doubts on his fitness for the job, but are
not disqualifying.......ouiiiiiiin i nnennnenns 15% 7% 19% 12% 8% 19%
Are not relevant to his fitness for the
o3 A ST e LY o @ 2 34% 6% 64% 36% 4% 52%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 1% 0% * * 0% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.5 5.5 4.2 3.6 6.0 4.3
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TABLE 050

Question 38d

38d. As you may have heard, Donald Trump is facing criminal charges in four separate cases. For each of these
cases, please indicate whether you think, if true, those charges [READ LIST] / Charges related to his role in the
January 6, 2021 attack on the U.S. Capitol

Base: Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Ppl
of Reg.
Total Men Women White Color voter
Should disqualify Trump from the presidency 16% 14% 18% 15% 22% 16%
Cast doubts on his fitness for the job, but are
not disqualifying.......ouiiiiiiiiiininneennnnnns 17% 14% 20% 15% 25% 17%
Are not relevant to his fitness for the
ol A ST e LY o @ 2 67% 71% 62% 70% 53% 67%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 1% 0% 1% 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 6.3 6.2 5.0 10.8 4.4
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Should disqualify Trump from the presidency 16% 19% 14% 13% 19% 14%
Cast doubts on his fitness for the job, but are
not disqualifying.......ouiiiiiiiiitineneennnnnnn 17% 21% 14% 13% 21% 14%
Are not relevant to his fitness for the
B A ST e LY o @ 2 67% 60% 72% 72% 59% 71%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank * 0% 0% 2% 0% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 6.6 7.9 9.0 7.2 5.6
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Should disqualify Trump from the presidency 16% 15% 16% 13% 22% 11% 22%
Cast doubts on his fitness for the job, but are
not disqualifying.......ouiieiiiiiniiinnneennnenns 17% 14% 18% 14% 22% 11% 23%
Are not relevant to his fitness for the
ol Al ST e LY o @ 2 67% 71% 65% 73% 56% 78% 56%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank * 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 7.8 5.4 5.7 7.0 6.4 7.7
Mode-
Indep Con rate/
Repub endnt serva Lib- Non-
Total lican Other tive eral Trump Trump
Should disqualify Trump from the presidency 16% 13% 28% 13% 23% 2% 30%
Cast doubts on his fitness for the job, but are
not disqualifying.......oui i itinnneennnenns 17% 16% 21% 15% 20% 10% 24%
Are not relevant to his fitness for the
o3 A ST e LY o @ 2 67% 72% 49% 71% 57% 88% 45%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 0% % 1% 0% 0% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 4.9 10.1 5.4 7.6 6.4 6.1
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TABLE 108

Question 39

39. Which of these statements comes closest to your view about the criminal charges against Donald Trump?
Base: Total Respondents

Ppl
of
Total Men Women White Color

Trump is facing so many criminal charges largely

as a result of his own actions.................... 47% 42% 51% 45% 52%
Trump is facing so many criminal charges largely

as a result of political abuse of the justice

SV SO, i ittt e e e e et e 31% 36% 27% 36% 22%
It's hard to say what's behind the charges until
after trials are held....... ... 21% 22% 21% 19% 26%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank * * 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.5 5.2 4.8 4.2 6.5
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+

Trump is facing so many criminal charges largely

as a result of his own actions.................... 47% 51% 44% 43% 51% 49% 46%
Trump is facing so many criminal charges largely

as a result of political abuse of the justice

SY ST I vttt it et et e e e e e e e e 31% 19% 31% 39% 38% 23% 38%
It's hard to say what's behind the charges until
after trials are held....... ... 21% 30% 24% 18% 11% 28% 16%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 0% 0% * 0% 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.5 7.2 7.0 6.7 7.0 5.5 4.5
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Trump is facing so many criminal charges largely

as a result of his own actions............. .. ..., 47% 46% 49% 41% 60% 35% 60%
Trump is facing so many criminal charges largely

as a result of political abuse of the justice

SY SO, i ittt e e e e et e e 31% 29% 33% 33% 27% 41% 29%
It's hard to say what's behind the charges until
after trials are held....... ... 21% 25% 18% 26% 13% 24% 11%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 0% * * 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.5 5.6 4.4 4.6 5.2 5.7 6.0
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive

Trump is facing so many criminal charges largely

as a result of his own actions.................... 47% 83% 48% 10% T7% 54% 22%
Trump is facing so many criminal charges largely

as a result of political abuse of the justice

SY SO, o ittt e e e e e e et 31% 9% 25% 60% 8% 22% 55%
It's hard to say what's behind the charges until

after trials are held...... ittt innnenns 21% 8% 27% 29% 14% 24% 23%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 0% 0% * 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.5 6.4 6.8 4.7 7.7 5.7 5.4
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TABLE 108
Question 39

39. Which of these statements comes closest to your view about the criminal charges against Donald Trump?
Base: Total Respondents

Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Reg. Ap- Disap
Total crat lican Voter prove prove

Trump is facing so many criminal charges largely

as a result of his own actions........... ... ..., 47% 83% 15% 48% 81% 26%
Trump is facing so many criminal charges largely

as a result of political abuse of the justice

SV SO, i ittt e e e e et e 31% 8% 58% 34% 10% 44%
It's hard to say what's behind the charges until

after trials are held....... ... 21% 9% 27% 18% 9% 29%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 0% * * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.5 5.5 4.2 3.6 6.0 4.3
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TABLE 052

Question 39

39. Which of these statements comes closest to your view about the criminal charges against Donald Trump?
Base: Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Ppl
of Reg.
Total Men Women White Color voter

Trump is facing so many criminal charges largely

as a result of his own actions.................... 14% 12% 15% 13% 20% 14%
Trump is facing so many criminal charges largely

as a result of political abuse of the justice

SV SO, i ittt e e e et e 61% 68% 54% 67% 36% 61%

It's hard to say what's behind the charges until

after trials are held....... ... 25% 19% 31% 20% 4% 25%

Don't know/Refused/Web blank * * 0% * 0% *

Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 6.3 6.2 5.0 10.8 4.4
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+

Trump is facing so many criminal charges largely

as a result of his own actions.................... 14% 15% 13% 12% 18% 12%
Trump is facing so many criminal charges largely

as a result of political abuse of the justice

SY SO, i ittt e e e e e et e 61% 48% 69% 73% 46% 69%
It's hard to say what's behind the charges until
after trials are held....... ... 25% 36% 18% 15% 36% 19%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank * 0% 1% 0% 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 6.6 7.9 9.0 7.2 5.6
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.

Trump is facing so many criminal charges largely

as a result of his own actions.................... 14% 11% 15% 10% 22% 8% 21%
Trump is facing so many criminal charges largely
as a result of political abuse of the justice
Y25 = 1 61% 57% 64% 62% 60% 69% 63%
It's hard to say what's behind the charges until
after trials are held...... ittt innnenns 25% 32% 20% 28% 18% 22% 17%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank * 0% * * 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 7.8 5.4 5.7 7.0 6.4 7.7
Mode-
Indep Con rate/
Repub endnt serva Lib- Non-
Total lican Other tive eral Trump Trump

Trump is facing so many criminal charges largely

as a result of his own actions.................... 14% 10% 28% 12% 18% 1% 27%
Trump is facing so many criminal charges largely

as a result of political abuse of the justice

SY SO, o ittt e e e e e e et 61% 63% 54% 68% 44% 73% 49%
It's hard to say what's behind the charges until

after trials are held......iiiiiiiiininiinnnenns 25% 27% 18% 20% 37% 26% 24%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank * * % 0% 1% 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 4.9 10.1 5.4 7.6 6.4 6.1
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TABLE 110

Question 39/39%a COMBO TABLE

39. Which of these statements comes closest to your
39a. Do you feel that way strongly or not?

Base: Total Respondents

Trump is facing so many criminal charges largely
as a result of his own actions (Net).............
Strongly

Not strongly

Trump is facing so many criminal charges largely
as a result of political abuse of the justice
system (Net) vttt ittt ittt it e
Strongly

Not strongly

It's hard to say what's behind the charges until
after trials are held....... ...
No opinion

Sampling Error (+/-)

Trump is facing so many criminal charges largely
as a result of his own actions (Net).............
Strongly

Not strongly

Trump is facing so many criminal charges largely
as a result of political abuse of the justice
system (Net) vttt ittt ittt it e
Strongly

Not strongly

It's hard to say what's behind the charges until
after trials are held....... ...
No opinion

Sampling Error (+/-)

Trump is facing so many criminal charges largely
as a result of his own actions (Net).............
Strongly

Not strongly

Trump is facing so many criminal charges largely
as a result of political abuse of the justice
system (Net) oottt ittt ittt et e i
Strongly

Not strongly

It's hard to say what's behind the charges until
after trials are held....... ...
No opinion

Sampling Error (+/-)

view about the criminal charges against
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ssrs.com | @ssrs_research

Donald Trump?

Ppl
of
Total Men Women White Color
47% 42% 51% 45% 52%
46% 41% 50% 44% 49%
1% 2% 1% % 3%
31% 36% 27% 36% 22%
29% 34% 25% 34% 20%
2% 2% 2% % 2%
21% 22% 21% 19% 26%
* * 0% * 0%
3.5 5.2 4.8 4.2 6.5
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
47% 51 445 43% 51% 49% 46%
46% 48% 44% 42% 50% 47% 45%
19 40/ 19 * 19 29 19
31% 19 31% 39% 38 23% 38
29% 17% 29% 37% 37% 20% 37%
2% % 3% % % 3% 1%
21% 30% 24% 18% 11% 28% 16%
* 0% 0% * 0% 0% *
3.5 7.2 7.0 6.7 7.0 5.5 4.5
White

Non- Non- White

coll. Coll. coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.
47% 46% 49% 41% 60% 35% 60
46% 44% 48% 39% 58% 35% 58%
1% 2% 1% 1% 2% * 2%
31% 29 33% 33% 27% 41% 29%
29% 27% 31% 32% 24% 40% 26%
2% 2% 2% % 3% 1% %
21% 25% 18% 26% 13% 24% 11%
* 0% * * 0% * 0%
3.5 5.6 4.4 4.6 5.2 5.7 6.0
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TABLE 110

Question 39/39%a COMBO TABLE

39. Which of these statements comes closest to your
39a. Do you feel that way strongly or not?

Base: Total Respondents

Trump is facing so many criminal charges largely
as a result of his own actions (Net).............
Strongly

Not strongly

Trump is facing so many criminal charges largely
as a result of political abuse of the justice
system (Net) vttt ittt ittt it e
Strongly

Not strongly

It's hard to say what's behind the charges until
after trials are held....... ...
No opinion

Sampling Error (+/-)

Trump is facing so many criminal charges largely
as a result of his own actions (Net).............
Strongly

Not strongly

Trump is facing so many criminal charges largely
as a result of political abuse of the justice
system (Net) oottt ittt ittt ittt it e
Strongly

Not strongly

It's hard to say what's behind the charges until
after trials are held....... ...
No opinion

Sampling Error (+/-)
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view about the criminal charges against Donald Trump?

Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
47% 83% 48% 10% 77% 54% 22
46% 83% 45% 9% 77% 52% 21%
1% * 3% 1% % 2% 1%
31% 9% 25% 60% 8% 22% 55
29% 8% 22% 58% 7% 20% 53%
2% 1% 3% % 1% 2% 2%
21% 8% 27% 29% 14% 24% 23%
* 0% 0% * 0% * 0%
3.5 6.4 6.8 4.7 7.7 5.7 5.4
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Reg. Ap- Disap
Total crat lican Voter prove prove
47% 83% 15% 48% 81% 26%
46% 82% 13% 47% 80% 24%
1% % 1% 1% 1% 2%
31% 8% 58% 34% 10% 44%
29% 7% 55% 31% 9% 42%
2% 1% 3% % % 3%
21% 9% 27% 18% 9% 29%
* O% * * O% *
3.5 5.5 4.2 3.6 6.0 4.3
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